ALLERGEN
& NUTRITIONAL

Information




We make our doughnuts fresh daily using many ingredients and shared equipment. Whilst we take steps to minimise the risk of cross contamination, we cannot guarantee
that any of our products (including drinks) are free from allergens (including cereals containing gluten, milk, eggs, soya and nuts).

There are 14 major allergens which need to be declared when used as ingredients. We provide information on the allergens we handle in this guide which are: nuts, eggs,

milk, soya and cereals containing gluten.

If you have a query about any other ingredient, please ask a member of our team who will contact our Customer Care team or alternatively, please contact:
helpdesk(@krispykreme.co.uk. Please also don’t hesitate to ask a member of staff if you are having trouble locating the information you'd like to see within this guide.

For all packaged food, please refer to the packaging for full allergen information.
“v"7in a column indicates that the product contains that allergen and is therefore not suitable for a person with an allergy or intolerance to it.

‘The Yes’ / ‘No’ in the column entitled ‘Dietary Choices’ details information supplied by the ingredient suppliers. PLEASE NOTE:

This guide is for UK only

Gluten is a protein component of wheat, rye, barley & oats.
Milk includes all products containing milk or milk derivatives e.g. cream.

The treenuts / nuts column indicates the presence of the following; almonds, brazils, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamias, pecans, pistachios, walnuts & their derivatives. The
‘Tree Nut Source (if present)’ column indicates which tree nut is present in the product.

Drinks - please note that all our drinks nutrition information has been calculated using published data. Please also note that some of our drinks made with soya milk may
contain other ingredients made from cows’ milk.

Vegetarian - we consider our products to be suitable for Vegetarians, however we are not Vegetarian certified.

KEY
Vegan — we now offer a vegan range which have been certified by The Vegan Society, however, please be aware we cannot guarantee they ~ Vegetarian / Vegan / Halal
are suitable for those with egg or milk allergies due to manufacturing methods and potential risk of cross contamination. P Columns
W o o o
YES = Suitable for this diet
Halal - we consider our doughnuts to be suitable for anyone who follows a Halal diet, however we are not Halal certified. 98'311 NO = Unsuitable for this diet
Kosher - we consider our doughnuts to be suitable for anyone who follows a Kosher diet, however we are not Kosher certified. Allergens Column

v = Contains Allergen

Example of how to use the tables - if a customer asks which allergens are present in Original Glazed, help them to find the correct data and advise them to read the
contents key and this section before making their choice.
As we use many ingredients and shared equipment, we cannot guarantee our food to be allergen free. Please check the information in this guide regularly as we

introduce new products and ingredients throughout the year which may impact the allergens we handle.
Date of Issue: 11/01/2024
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Dietary Choices Cereals containing Gluten Allergen Present / Contains

Product Description

Sulphites above 10ppm
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Suitable for Halal
Egg / Egg Products
Milk / Milk Products
Sesame
Crustaceans

Tree Nuts /

Nut Derivatives
Tree Nut Source

(if present)

DOUGHNUTS - RINGS & BITES

Original Glazed

Vegan Original Glazed
(NWD only)

00

Personalised OG

9

Personalised Vegan OG
(NWD only)

0
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Sprinkles

Vegan Chocolate Iced
Ring

Vegan Caramel Iced Ring

Vegan Strawberry Iced
Ring

Original Filled Kreme

Original Filled Choco
Dream

DN I N I N I N I NI B N N BN

Mini Original Glazed

Mini Chocolate Sprinkles

Mini Strawberry Sprinkles

DN N I N [ N I N I N I N I N N Y S N N N

OG Bites (1 serving = 3
bites)

tee0zCH 0006

ALLERGY ADVICE: Please be aware we cannot guarantee that any of our products (including drinks) are free from allergens (including cereals Date of Issue:

containing gluten, milk, eggs, soya and nuts) due to our manufacturing methods. 11/01/2024




Product Description

Nutrition Per 100g
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Carbohydrate (g)

Of Which Sugars (g)

Protein (g)

Average Portion weight

(g

Nutrition Per Portion

Of Which Saturates (g)

Carbohydrate (g)

Of Which Sugars (g)

Protein (g)

DOUGHNUTS - RINGS & BITES
o Original Glazed 1606 | 384 | 150 | 7.5 | 531 | 24.0| 23 | 6.0 | 047 | 51g | 815 | 195 | 79 | 38 | 266 | 120 | 12 | 30 | 024
° ogan Orginal Glazed 1606 | 384 | 15.0 | 75 | 531 | 240| 23 | 60 | 047 | 51g | 815 | 195 | 79 | 38 [ 266 | 120 | 12 | 3.0 | 024
Y.
@ Personalised OG 1613 | 384 [ 158 | 7.5 [ 535|250 | 23 | 59 | 0.46 | 52¢ | 855 | 204 | 84 | 40 | 284|132 | 12 | 31 | 025
@ Fﬁ%n::/;jdvega"% 1613 | 384 | 158 | 75 | 535|250 | 23 | 59 |046| 53¢ | 855 | 204 | 84 | 40 284|132 | 12 | 31 | o025
o Sprinkles 1602 | 381 | 137 | 68 | 602|360 18 | 51 |040| 67g [1073| 255 | 92 | 45 403 | 241 | 12 | 34 | 027
° Chocolate lced Ring 1596 | 380 | 139 | 64 | 575|331 | 23 | 52 040 62g | 990 | 236 | 86 | 40 | 357 |205]| 14 | 32 | 025
a Caramel Iced Ring 1624 | 387 | 152 | 7.5 | 582 | 317 | 16 | 50 | 043 | €6g | 1072 | 255 | 10.0 | 5.0 | 384|209 | 11 | 33 | 028
g} St liszd) B 1662 | 396 | 166 | 85 | 57.5 | 316 | 13 | 48 |0.40| e6g [ 1097 | 261 | 109 | 56 | 380|208 | 09 | 32 | 026
) Original Filled Kreme 1720 | an | 187 | 87 | 6.6 | 309 | 15 | 46 | 040 | 73g | 1256 | 300 | 137 | 63 | 413 | 226 | 11 | 34 | 029
% Original Filled Choco Dream [ 1643 | 392 | 165 | 7.7 | 547 | 33.0| 2.4 | 48 | 040 | 735 | 199 | 286 | 121 | 56 | 399 | 241 | 18 | 35 | 029
©  Mini Original Glazed 1611 | 384 | 159 | 75 | 531 [ 242 | 23 | 6.0 [ 047 | 26g | 419 [ 100 | 41 | 20 | 138 | 63 | 06 | 16 | 0r2
@  Mini Chocolote Sprinkles | 1684 | 401 | 146 | 7.4 | 631|338 | 12 | 48 | 033 | 33 [ 547 [ 130 [ 47 | 24 |205| 10 | 04 | 16 | o
@) MiniStrawberry Sprinkles | 1689 | 402 | 157 | 8.0 [ 60.9 | 209 | 12 | 49 | 036 | 335 | 566 | 135 | 53 | 27 [204 | 100 | 0.4 | 16 | 012
U4 OG Bites (1 serving = 2biten) | 1676 | 400 | 182 | 93 | 535 | 17.9 | 19 | 64 |043 | 24g | 402 | 96 | 44 | 22 128 | 43 | 05 | 15 | o040

Date of Issue: 11/01/2024



Dietary Choices Cereals containing Gluten Allergen Present / Contains
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DOUGHNUTS - SHELLS
Strawberries & Kreme v v v
Vegan Chocolate Custard
(UK only) v v
Biscoff® v v v
Chocolate Dreamcake v v
Glazed Raspberry v
Nutty Chocolatta v v v v’ |Hazelnut
Vegan Fudge Brownie
Bliss v v

ALLERGY ADVICE: Please be aware we cannot guarantee that any of our products (including drinks) are free from allergens (including cereals
containing gluten, milk, eggs, soya and nuts) due to our manufacturing methods.

ALLERGY ADVICE: Our Vegan doughnuts are prepared to a vegan recipe which has omitted the egg and milk ingredients, making them suitable for
vegans. However, whilst we take steps to minimise the risk of cross contamination, we cannot guarantee that the Vegan doughnuts are free from the
allergens we handle, including cereals containing gluten, milk, eggs, soya and nuts.

Date of Issue: 11/01/2024



Nutrition Per 100g Nutrition Per Portion

Product Description

Of Which Saturates (g)
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Carbohydrate (g)
Of Which Sugars (g)
Carbohydrate (g)
Of Which Sugars (g)

Energy - kJ
Energy - kcal
Fibre (g)
Protein (g)
Energy - kcal
Fibre (g)
Protein (g)

Average Portion weight

DOUGHNUTS - SHELLS

Vegan Fudge Brownie Bliss [ 1566 | 374 [ 14.8 | 7.6 [ 548|292 22 | 58 [0.40| 94g (1472 | 352 | 139 | 71 [ 515|274 | 20 | 55 | 0.37

? Strawberries & Kreme 1589 | 380 | 183 | 9.0 | 495 | 212 | 18 | 52 |0.44 | 92 | 1462 | 349 | 168 | 83 [ 455|195 | 17 | 48 | 040
Vegan Chocolate Custard 435 | 343 | 151 | 78 [ 471 | 197 | 16 | 54 | 040 880 | 1265 302 | 133 | 68 | 415 | 173 | 14 | 48 | 035
(UK only) 5 . . . . d d g . . . . d o .
@ Biscoff 1744 | 417 | 221 | 9.0 | 499 | 77 | 26 | 6.0 | 050 | 94g | 1639 | 392 | 208 | 85 | 469 | 166 | 24 | 56 | 0.47
0 Chocolate Dreamcake 1657 | 396 | 183 | 94 [ 532|245 22 | 56 | 041 | 92 | 1524 | 364 | 168 | 87 | 489 [ 225 | 20 | 52 | 037
‘ Glazed Raspberry 1460 | 348 | 133 | 67 | 526 | 251 | 21 | 5.4 | 047 | 89g [ 1299 | 310 | 18 | 6.0 | 468|223 | 19 | 48 | 0.42
‘ Nutty Chocolatta 1776 | 425 | 232 | 11 484|190 | 27 | 7.0 | 044 | 87g | 1545 | 370 [ 202 | 97 | 421 | 165 | 23 | 61 | o038

Date of Issue: 11/01/2024



Dietary Choices Cereals containing Gluten Allergen Present / Contains

Product Description

Egg / Egg Products
Milk / Milk Products
Sulphites above 10ppm
Sesame

Crustaceans

Tree Nuts /

Nut Derivatives

Tree Nut Source

(if present)

Suitable for vegetarians

Vegan Certified
Suitable for Halal

LIMITED EDITION DOUGHNUTS

Salted

Caramel

ALLERGY ADVICE: Please be aware we cannot guarantee that any of our products (including drinks) are free from allergens (including cereals
containing gluten, milk, eggs, soya and nuts) due to our manufacturing methods.

Date of Issue: 11/01/2024



Nutrition Per Portion

Nutrition Per 100g
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Product Description

LIMITED EDITION DOUGHNUTS
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Caramel
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Dietary Choices Cereals containing Gluten Allergen Present / Contains

Product Description

Nut Derivatives
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Sulphites above 10ppm
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Suitable for Halal
Egg / Egg Products
Milk / Milk Products
Sesame
Crustaceans

Tree Nuts /

Tree Nut Source

(if present)

Chocolate
Cookie Crunch v v
Vegan Cookies v v
and Kreme

ALLERGY ADVICE: Please be aware we cannot guarantee that any of our products (including drinks) are free from allergens (including cereals
containing gluten, milk, eggs, soya and nuts) due to our manufacturing methods.

Date of Issue: 11/01/2024
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Product Description

LIMITED EDITION DOUGHNUTS - VEGAN COOKIE INDULGENCE
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34

1511
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87
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Chocolate Cookie

Crunch

Vegan Cookies and

Kreme
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Dietary Choices Cereals containing Gluten Allergen Present / Contains
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‘ Fireball v v
L
f Hand Piped v v
HNY
»
v v
Lucky Dragon
Starburst v v
Sparkle

ALLERGY ADVICE: Please be aware we cannot guarantee that any of our products (including drinks) are free from allergens (including cereals
containing gluten, milk, eggs, soya and nuts) due to our manufacturing methods.

Date of Issue: 11/01/2024
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Product Description

LIMITED EDITION DOUGHNUTS - LUNAR NEW YEAR
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Dietary Choices Cereals containing Gluten Allergen Present / Contains
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LIMITED EDITION DOUGHNUTS - VALENTINES
| Love You A
Choco-Lot v v
SUChA \/ ‘/
Sweetheart
Without You I'd v ViIiv|Y
Crumble
You Colour My v v
World

ALLERGY ADVICE: Please be aware we cannot guarantee that any of our products (including drinks) are free from allergens (including cereals
containing gluten, milk, eggs, soya and nuts) due to our manufacturing methods. Date of Issue: 11/01/2024
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Dietary Choices Cereals containing Gluten Allergen Present / Contains

Product Description
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Sulphites above 10ppm
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Suitable for Halal
Egg / Egg Products
Milk / Milk Products
Sesame
Crustaceans

Tree Nuts /

Nut Derivatives
Tree Nut Source

(if present)

VEGAN DOUGHNUTS - NATIONWIDE DELIVERY BOXED PRODUCTS DELIVERED VIA DPD

Vegan Original

Glazed YES YES YES R4

Vegan Choc
Orange

YES | YES YES IR v

Vegan Caramel vEs ves ves I% v

Iced Ring

ALLERGY ADVICE: Our Vegan doughnuts are prepared to a vegan recipe which has omitted the egg and milk ingredients, making them suitable for
vegans. However, whilst we take steps to minimise the risk of cross contamination, we cannot guarantee that the Vegan doughnuts are free from the
allergens we handle, including cereals containing gluten, milk, eggs, soya and nuts.

Date of Issue: 11/01/2024



Nutrition Per 100g Nutrition Per Portion
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Product Description

Of Which Sugars (g)
Fibre (g)
Protein (g)

Of Which Sugars (g)
Energy - keal

Of Which Saturates
Carbohydrate (g)

Carbohydrate (g)
Average Portion

Protein (g)
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VEGAN DOUGHNUTS - NATIONWIDE DELIVERY (UK ONLY) - BOXED PRODUCTS

Vega"o(;'g'z':i' 1611 | 384 | 159 | 7.5 | 531 [ 242| 23 | 6.0 [047 | 52¢ | 838 | 200 | 83 | 39 | 276 | 126 | 12 | 31 |0.24

Veg"gc*‘“ 1588 | 381 | 17 | 84 | 52 | 27 [ 20 | 54 [0.38 | 95g [ 1506 | 361 | 16 | 7.9 | 49 | 26 [ 1.9 [ 51 [0.36
range

Vega"IC:’;’f‘e' 1624 | 387 [ 152 | 75 [ 582|317 | 1.6 | 5.0 | 043 | 66g | 1072 | 255 | 10.0 | 5.0 [ 384 [209| 11 | 33 |0.28
ce mg

Date of Issue: 11/01/2024



INGREDIENT DECLARATIONS

Doughnut [Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Sugar, Palm Qil, Yeast, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono and
o Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Salt, Wheat Gluten, Raising Agent (Calcium Phosphates), Stabilisers (Calcium Sulphate, Carboxymethyl Cellulose),
Original Glazed Acidity Regulator (Calcium Phosphates), Flour Treatment Agent (Ascorbic Acid, Amylase), Anticaking Agent (Tricalcium Phosphate)], Glaze
[Sugar, Water, Flour Treatment Agents (Calcium Sulphate, Disodium Phosphate), Stabilisers (Agar, Locust Bean Gum), Dextrose, Palm OQil,
Flavouring (Vanilla), Salt]

Doughnut [Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Sugar, Palm Qil, Yeast, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono and
Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Salt, Wheat Gluten, Raising Agent (Calcium Phosphates), Stabilisers (Calcium Sulphate, Carboxymethyl Cellulose),
\\Y\} Original Filled Kreme Acidity Regulator (Calcium Phosphates), Flour Treatment Agent (Ascorbic Acid, Amylase), Anticaking Agent (Tricalcium Phosphate)], Glaze
&,«e . [Sugar, Water, Stabilisers (Agar, Guar, Locust Bean Gum), Flavouring, Maize Starch, Palm Qil], Kreme and White Icing Lines [Sugar, Vegetable Qil
ng (Palm, Rapeseed), Emulsifiers (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Polysorbate 60, Soya Lecithins, Propane-1,2-Diol Esters Of Fatty Acids),

Dried Glucose Syrup, Corn Flour, Water, Salt, Flavouring (Water, Propylene Glycol, Polysorbate 80, Glycerine, Caramel Colour)]

Doughnut [Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Sugar, Palm Qil, Yeast, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono and
, Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Salt, Wheat Gluten, Raising Agent (Calcium Phosphates), Stabilisers (Calcium Sulphate, Carboxymethyl Cellulose),
& Origina| Filled Choco Acidity Regulator (Calcium Phosphates), Flour Treatment Agent (Ascorbic Acid, Amylase), Anticaking Agent (Tricalcium Phosphate)], Glaze
N [Sugar, Water, Stabilisers (Agar, Guar, Locust Bean Gum), Flavouring, Maize Starch, Palm Qil], Brownie Batter Filling [Vegetable Qil (Palm), Fat
Reduced Cocoa Powder, Sugar, Dextrose, Sunflower Qil, Dried Glucose Syrup, Emulsifiers (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Sunflower
Lecithins), Modified Starch, Salt], Dark Chocolate Icing Lines [Sugar, Vegetable Qil, Glucose Syrup, Water, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifi-
ers (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Soya Lecithin), Salt, Preservatives (Potassium Sorbate), Natural Flavouring]

Dream

Doughnut [Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Sugar, Palm Qil, Yeast, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono and
oPPU Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Salt, Wheat Gluten, Raising Agent (Calcium Phosphates), Stabilisers (Calcium Sulphate, Carboxymethyl Cellulose),
1 Q " Personalised Original Acidity Regulator (Calcium Phosphates), Flour Treatment Agent (Ascorbic Acid, Amylase), Anticaking Agent (Tricalcium Phosphate)], Glaze
Glazed [Sugar, Water, Flour Treatment Agents (Calcium Sulphate, Disodium Phosphate), Stabilisers (Agar, Locust Bean Gum), Dextrose, Palm Qil,
Flavouring (Vanilla), Salt], White Icing [Sugar, Shortening (Palm Fat, Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifier (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids)), Sugar,
Dried Glucose Syrup, Palm Fat, Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifiers (Polysorbate 60, Soya Lecithin, Propane-1,2-diol Esters of Fatty Acids), Corn Flour]

I ALLERGY ADVICE: For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, please see ingredients in bold. Not suitable for nut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods. I

Date of Issue: 11/01/2024



INGREDIENT DECLARATIONS

Doughnut [Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Sugar, Palm Qil, Yeast, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono and
Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Raising Agents (Monocalcium Phosphate), Preservative (Calcium Propionate), Stabilisers (Carboxymethyl Cellulose,
Calcium Sulphate), Acidity Regulators (Ammonium Sulphate, Diammonium Phosphate), Flour Treatment Agent (Ascorbic Acid), Anticaking Agent
& Vegan Strawberry (Tricalcium Phosphate)], Glaze [Sugar, Water, Flour Treatment Agents (Calcium Sulphate, Disodium Phosphate), Stabilisers (Agar, Locust Bean

Iced Ring Gum), Dextrose, Flavouring (Vanilla), Salt], Strawberry Icing and White Icing Lines [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Vegetable Oil, Palm Fat,

Rapeseed Oil, Corn Flour, Natural Flavourings, Colouring (Paprika, Pumpkin, Apple, Beetroot), Emulsifiers (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids,

Sodium Stearoyl-2-lactylate, Polysorbate 60, Soya Lecithin, Propane-1,2-diol Esters of Fatty Acids), Salt, Stabiliser (Agar), Preservative (Potassium
Sorbate)]

Doughnut [Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Sugar, Palm Qil, Yeast, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono and
Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Raising Agents (Monocalcium Phosphate), Preservative (Calcium Propionate), Stabilisers (Carboxymethyl Cellulose,
Calcium Sulphate), Acidity Regulators (Ammonium Sulphate, Diammonium Phosphate), Flour Treatment Agent (Ascorbic Acid), Anticaking Agent
(Tricalcium Phosphate)], Glaze [Sugar, Water, Flour Treatment Agents (Calcium Sulphate, Disodium Phosphate), Stabilisers (Agar, Locust Bean
(/& Vegan Caramel Iced Gum), Dextrose, Flavouring (Vanilla), Salt], Caramel Icings [Caramel Icing (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Oil, Water, Caramelised Sugar Syrup,
/ Ring Emulsifiers (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty acids, Soya Lecithin) Salt, Stabiliser (Agar), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Flavouring)), White
Icing (Sugar, White Icing Base (Shortening (Palm Fat, Rapeseed Qil, Emulsifier (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids)), Sugar, Dried Glucose
Syrup, Palm Fat, Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifiers (Polysorbate 60, Soya Lecithin, Propane-1,2-diol Esters of Fatty Acids), Corn Flour), Water, Stabiliser
Base (Sugar, Flour Treatment Agents (Calcium Sulphate, Disodium Phosphate), Stabilisers (Agar, Locust Bean Gum), Dextrose, Flavouring
(Vanilla), Salt)]

Doughnut [Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Sugar, Palm Qil, Yeast, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono and

i

Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Raising Agents (Monocalcium Phosphate), Preservative (Calcium Propionate), Stabilisers (Carboxymethyl Cellulose,
o Vegan Chocolate lced|calcium Sulphate), Acidity Regulators (Ammonium Sulphate, Diammonium Phosphate), Flour Treatment Agent (Ascorbic Acid), Anticaking Agent
Ring (Tricalcium Phosphate)], Glaze [Sugar, Water, Flour Treatment Agents (Calcium Sulphate, Disodium Phosphate), Stabilisers (Agar, Locust Bean

Gum), Dextrose, Flavouring (Vanilla), Salt], Chocolate Icing [Sugar, Water, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed,
Palm), Emulsifiers (Soya Lecithin, Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Salt, Flavouring].

Doughnut [Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Sugar, Palm Qil, Yeast, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono and
Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Salt, Wheat Gluten, Raising Agent (Calcium Phosphates), Stabilisers (Calcium Sulphate, Carboxymethyl Cellulose),
Acidity Regulator (Calcium Phosphates), Flour Treatment Agent (Ascorbic Acid, Amylase), Anticaking Agent (Tricalcium Phosphate)], Glaze
[Sugar, Water, Flour Treatment Agents (Calcium Sulphate, Disodium Phosphate), Stabilisers (Agar, Locust Bean Gum), Dextrose, Flavouring
(Vanilla), Salt], Chocolate Icing [Sugar, Water, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed, Palm), Emulsifiers (Soya
Lecithin, Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Salt, Flavouring], Sprinkles [Sugar, Wheat Starch, Modified Starch, Vegetable Oil, Concentrates
(Radish, Lemon, Blackcurrant, Beetroot), Colours (Anthocyanin, Chlorophyllin, Curcumin, Paprika Extract), Water, Glucose Syrup, Glazing Agent
(Beeswax, Shellac), Stabiliser (Gum Arabic), Antioxidant (Citric Acid)]

Chocolate Sprinkles

I ALLERGY ADVICE: For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, please see ingredients in bold. Not suitable for nut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods. I
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INGREDIENT DECLARATIONS

Doughnut [Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Sugar, Palm Qil, Yeast, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono and
Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Salt, Wheat Gluten, Raising Agent (Calcium Phosphates), Stabilisers (Calcium Sulphate, Carboxymethyl Cellulose),
Acidity Regulator (Calcium Phosphates), Flour Treatment Agent (Ascorbic Acid, Amylase), Anticaking Agent (Tricalcium Phosphate)], Brownie

Chocolate Batter Filling [Vegetable Oil (Palm), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Sugar, Dextrose, Sunflower Qil, Dried Glucose Syrup, Emulsifiers (Mono and
Dreamcake Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Sunflower Lecithins), Modified Starch, Salt], Chocolate Icing [Sugar, Water, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Glucose
Syrup, Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed, Palm), Emulsifiers (Soya Lecithin, Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Salt, Flavouring], Chocolate Decoration
[Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Flavouring], White Coating [Sugar, Palm Qil, Whey Powder (Milk),
Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin)]

Doughnut [Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Sugar, Palm Qil, Yeast, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono and
Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Raising Agents (Monocalcium Phosphate), Preservative (Calcium Propionate), Stabilisers (Carboxymethyl Cellulose,
Calcium Sulphate), Acidity Regulators (Ammonium Sulphate, Diammonium Phosphate), Flour Treatment Agent (Ascorbic Acid), Anticaking Agent
(Tricalcium Phosphate)], Custard Filling [Water, Sugar, Modified Starch, Palm Fat, Colour (Titanium Dioxide), Curcumin, Paprika Extract, Acidity
Regulator (Glucono-Delta-Lactone), Natural Flavourings, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Preservative (Potassium
Sorbate), Vanilla Bean Powder, Thickener (Locust Bean Gum)], Chocolate Icing [Sugar, Water, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Glucose Syrup,
Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed, Palm), Emulsifiers (Soya Lecithin, Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Salt, Flavouring].

Vegan Chocolate
Custard

Doughnut [Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Sugar, Palm Qil, Yeast, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono and
Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Salt, Wheat Gluten, Raising Agent (Calcium Phosphates), Stabilisers (Calcium Sulphate, Carboxymethyl Cellulose),
Acidity Regulator (Calcium Phosphates), Flour Treatment Agent (Ascorbic Acid, Amylase), Anticaking Agent (Tricalcium Phosphate)], Glaze
[Sugar, Water, Flour Treatment Agents (Calcium Sulphate, Disodium Phosphate), Stabilisers (Agar, Locust Bean Gum), Dextrose, Flavouring
(Vanilla), Salt], Raspberry Filling [Sugar, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Water, Raspberry Puree, Acidity Regulators (Citric Acid, Sodium Citrates),
Thickener (Pectins), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Flavouring (Vegetable Extracts (Black Carrot, Hibiscus)), Colour (Paprika Extract)].

,;s Glazed Raspberry

I ALLERGY ADVICE: For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, please see ingredients in bold. Not suitable for nut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods. I
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INGREDIENT DECLARATIONS

Doughnut [Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Sugar, Palm Qil, Yeast, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono and
Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Salt, Wheat Gluten, Raising Agent (Calcium Phosphates), Stabilisers (Calcium Sulphate, Carboxymethyl Cellulose),
Acidity Regulator (Calcium Phosphates), Flour Treatment Agent (Ascorbic Acid, Amylase), Anticaking Agent (Tricalcium Phosphate)], Hazelnut
@ Nutty Chocolatta Chocolate Spread Filling [Sugar, Vegetable Fat (Palm), Hazelnuts, Skimmed Milk Powder, Fat Reduced Cocoa, Emulsifier: Lecithins (Soya,

Sunflower),Vanillin], Chocolate Flavour Coating [Sugar, Palm Qil, Whey Powder (Milk), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin,

Natural Flavouring], Caramelised Hazelnut Pieces [Granulated Sugar, Roasted Hazelnuts, Salted Butter (Milk), Glucose Syrup, Salt], White

Chocolate Flavour Lines [Sugar, Palm Oil, Whey Powder (Milk), Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin]

Doughnut [Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Sugar, Palm Qil, Yeast, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono and
Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Salt, Wheat Gluten, Raising Agent (Calcium Phosphates), Stabilisers (Calcium Sulphate, Carboxymethyl Cellulose),
Acidity Regulator (Calcium Phosphates), Flour Treatment Agent (Ascorbic Acid, Amylase), Anticaking Agent (Tricalcium Phosphate)], Strawberry
Icing [Sugar, White Icing Base (Shortening (Palm Fat, Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifier (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids)), Sugar, Dried Glucose
Syrup, Palm Fat, Rapeseed Qil, Emulsifiers (Polysorbate 60, Soya Lecithin, Propane-1,2-diol Esters of Fatty Acids), Corn Flour), Water, Stabiliser

?Strawberries & Base (Sugar, Flour Treatment Agents (Calcium Sulphate, Disodium Phosphate), Stabilisers (Agar, Locust Bean Gum), Dextrose, Palm Qil,
Flavouring (Vanilla), Natural Flavouring, Colours (Beetroot, Paprika), Salt)], Strawberry Filling [Water, Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Strawberries, Modifi-
ed Waxy Maize Starch, Strawberry Puree, Acidity Regulators (Citric Acid, Trisodium Citrate), Natural Strawberry Flavouring with Other Natural
Flavourings, Natural Colours (Fruit and Vegetable Extract (Elderberry, Red Radish), Fruit and Vegetable Concentrate (Hibiscus, Carrot),
Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Thickeners (Xanthan Gum, Locust Bean Gum), Salt], Kreme [Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed), Emulsifiers
(Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Polysorbate 60, Soya Lecithins, Propane-1,2-Diol Esters Of Fatty Acids), Dried Glucose Syrup, Corn Flour,
Water, Salt, Flavouring (Water, Propylene Glycol, Polysorbate 80, Glycerine, Caramel Colour)], White Chocolate Flavour Lines [Sugar, Palm Qil,
Whey Powder (Milk), Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin)], Strawberry Pieces.

Doughnut [Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Sugar, Palm Qil, Yeast, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono and
Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Salt, Wheat Gluten, Raising Agent (Calcium Phosphates), Stabilisers (Calcium Sulphate, Carboxymethyl Cellulose),
Acidity Regulator (Calcium Phosphates), Flour Treatment Agent (Ascorbic Acid, Amylase), Anticaking Agent (Tricalcium Phosphate)], Biscoff®
Kreme Filling [Sugar, Biscoff® Spread [Caramelised Biscuits (Wheat Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Candy Sugar Syrup, Raising

Agent (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), Soya Flour, Salt, Cinnamon), Rapeseed Qil, Sugar, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithins), Acid (Citric Acid)], Vegetable

. Oil (Palm, Rapeseed), Emulsifiers (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Polysorbate 60, Soya Lecithins, Propane-1,2-Diol Esters Of Fatty Acids),
g Biscoff® Dried Glucose Syrup, Corn Flour, Water, Salt, Flavouring (Water, Propylene Glycol, Polysorbate 80, Glycerine, Caramel Colour)], Biscoff® Spread

Icing [Caramelised Biscuits (Wheat Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Candy Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent (Sodium Hydrogen

Carbonate), Soya Flour, Salt, Cinnamon), Rapeseed Qil, Sugar, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithins), Acid (Citric Acid)], Biscoff® Biscuit Topping [Wheat
Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm Oil from Sustainable and Certified Plantations, Rapeseed Oil), Candy Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent (Sodium

Hydrogen Carbonate), Salt, Cinnamon], White Chocolate Shavings [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Full Cream Milk Powder, Whey Powder (Milk),
Vegetable Oils (Palm, Sal, Shea and Mango Kernels), Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Vanilla Flavour].

I ALLERGY ADVICE: For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, please see ingredients in bold. Not suitable for nut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods. I
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INGREDIENT DECLARATIONS

Doughnut [Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Sugar, Palm Qil, Yeast, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono and
@ .. .. Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Salt, Wheat Gluten, Raising Agent (Calcium Phosphates), Stabilisers (Calcium Sulphate, Carboxymethyl Cellulose),
Mini Original Glazed . ) A e e
Acidity Regulator (Calcium Phosphates), Flour Treatment Agent (Ascorbic Acid, Amylase), Anticaking Agent (Tricalcium Phosphate)], Glaze
[Sugar, Water, Stabilisers (Agar, Guar, Locust Bean Gum), Flavouring, Maize Starch, Palm Qil)

Doughnut [Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Sugar, Palm Qil, Yeast, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono and
Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Salt, Wheat Gluten, Raising Agent (Calcium Phosphates), Stabilisers (Calcium Sulphate, Carboxymethyl Cellulose),

Mini Chocolate Acidity Regulator (Calcium Phosphates), Flour Treatment Agent (Ascorbic Acid, Amylase), Anticaking Agent (Tricalcium Phosphate)], Glaze
o . [Sugar, Water, Stabilisers (Agar, Guar, Locust Bean Gum), Flavouring, Maize Starch, Palm Qil)], Chocolate Icing [Sugar, Water, Fat Reduced Cocoa
Sprlnk|es Powder, Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed, Palm), Emulsifiers (Soya Lecithin, Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Salt, Flavouring],
Sprinkles [Sugar, Vegetable Qil, Colours (Anthocyanin, Curcumin, Paprika Extract, Beetroot Concentrate), Water, Glucose Syrup, Glazing Agent
(Beeswax)]

Doughnut [Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Sugar, Palm Qil, Yeast, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono and
Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Salt, Wheat Gluten, Raising Agent (Calcium Phosphates), Stabilisers (Calcium Sulphate, Carboxymethyl Cellulose),
Acidity Regulator (Calcium Phosphates), Flour Treatment Agent (Ascorbic Acid, Amylase), Anticaking Agent (Tricalcium Phosphate)], Glaze
[Sugar, Water, Stabilisers (Agar, Guar, Locust Bean Gum), Flavouring, Maize Starch, Palm Qil], Strawberry Flavour Icing [Sugar, White Icing Base

‘%’ . (Shortening (Palm Fat, Rapeseed Qil, Emulsifier (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids)), Sugar, Dried Glucose Syrup, Palm Fat, Rapeseed Qil,
' Sprlnkles Emulsifiers (Polysorbate 60, Soya Lecithin, Propane-1,2-diol Esters of Fatty Acids), Corn Flour), Water, Stabiliser Base (Sugar, Flour Treatment
Agents (Calcium Sulphate, Disodium Phosphate), Stabilisers (Agar, Locust Bean Gum), Dextrose, Palm Qil, Flavouring (Vanilla), Natural
Flavouring, Colours (Beetroot, Paprika), Salt)], Sprinkles [Sugar, Vegetable Qil, Colours (Anthocyanin, Curcumin, Paprika Extract, Beetroot
Concentrate), Water, Glucose Syrup, Glazing Agent (Beeswax)]

Mini Strawberry

Doughnut [Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Sugar, Palm Qil, Yeast, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono and
Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Salt, Wheat Gluten, Raising Agent (Calcium Phosphates), Stabilisers (Calcium Sulphate, Carboxymethyl Cellulose),
=y Origina| Glazed Bites Acidity Regulator (Calcium Phosphates), Flour Treatment Agent (Ascorbic Acid, Amylase), Anticaking Agent (Tricalcium Phosphate)], Glaze
d [Sugar, Water, Stabilisers (Agar, Guar, Locust Bean Gum), Flavouring, Maize Starch, Palm Qil]

I ALLERGY ADVICE: For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, please see ingredients in bold. Not suitable for nut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods. I
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INGREDIENT DECLARATIONS

Doughnut [Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Sugar, Palm Qil, Yeast, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono
and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Raising Agents (Monocalcium Phosphate), Preservative (Calcium Propionate), Stabilisers (Carboxymethyl
Cellulose, Calcium Sulphate), Acidity Regulators (Ammonium Sulphate, Diammonium Phosphate), Flour Treatment Agent (Ascorbic Acid),

Anticaking Agent (Tricalcium Phosphate)], Salted Caramel Filling [Water, Sugar, Modified Maize Starch, Glucose Syrup, Palm Qil,

Humectant (Glycerol), Salt, Barley Malt Powder, Natural Flavouring, Preservatives (Potassium Sorbate, Sorbic Acid), Stabiliser (Sodium

Salted Alginate), Acidity Regulator (Glucono Delta Lactone), Emulsifier (Sorbitan Monostearate)], Caramel Icing [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Vegetable
Caramel Oil (Rapeseed, Palm), Water, Caramelised Sugar Syrup, Emulsifiers (Mono and diglycerides of fatty acids, Soya Lecithin), Salt, Stabiliser
(Agar), Flavouring, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate)], Dark Chocolate Flavour Icing [Sugar, Vegetable Qil, Glucose Syrup, Water, Fat
Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifiers (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Soya Lecithin), Salt, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Natural
Flavouring], Honeycomb Pieces [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate)], Cocoa Butter.
I ALLERGY ADVICE: For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, please see ingredients in bold. Not suitable for nut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods. I
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INGREDIENT DECLARATIONS - VEGAN RANGE - NATIONWIDE DELIVERY (UK ONLY)

Doughnut [Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Sugar, Palm Qil, Yeast, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty
Acids), Raising Agents (Monocalcium Phosphate), Preservative (Calcium Propionate), Stabilisers (Carboxymethyl Cellulose, Calcium Sulphate), Acidity Regulators
(Ammonium Sulphate, Diammonium Phosphate), Flour Treatment Agent (Ascorbic Acid), Anticaking Agent (Tricalcium Phosphate)], Chocolate Orange Flavour Filling
[Sugar, Brownie Batter Filling [Vegetable Oil (Palm), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Sugar, Dextrose, Sunflower Qil, Dried Glucose Syrup, Emulsifiers (Mono and
Vegan Choc Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Sunflower Lecithins), Modified Starch, Salt], Water, Natural Flavouring], Icing [Sugar, White Icing Base (Shortening (Palm Fat, Rapeseed
Qil, Emulsifier (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids)), Sugar, Dried Glucose Syrup, Palm Fat, Rapeseed QOil, Emulsifiers (Polysorbate 60, Soya Lecithin, Propane-1,2-
diol Esters of Fatty Acids), Corn Flour), Water, Stabiliser Base (Sugar, Flour Treatment Agents (Calcium Sulphate, Disodium Phosphate), Stabilisers (Agar, Locust Bean
Gum), Dextrose, Flavouring (Vanilla), Salt, Natural Flavouring, Colour (Paprika Extract)], Dark Chocolate Flavour Icing [Sugar, Vegetable Oil, Glucose Syrup, Water, Fat
Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifiers (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Soya Lecithin), Salt, Preservatives (Potassium Sorbate), Natural Flavouring], Dark
Chocolate Orange Segment [Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier Soya Lecithin, Flavouring), Natural Flavouring].

o Doughnut [Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Sugar, Palm Qil, Yeast, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty
Orlglna| Glazed Acids), Raising Agents (Monocalcium Phosphate), Preservative (Calcium Propionate), Stabilisers (Carboxymethyl Cellulose, Calcium Sulphate), Acidity Regulators

Vegan (Ammonium Sulphate, Diammonium Phosphate), Flour Treatment Agent (Ascorbic Acid), Anticaking Agent (Tricalcium Phosphate)], Glaze [Sugar, Water, Flour
Treatment Agents (Calcium Sulphate, Disodium Phosphate), Stabilisers (Agar, Locust Bean Gum), Dextrose, Flavouring (Vanilla), Salt]

Doughnut [Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Sugar, Palm Qil, Yeast, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty
-~ V. Acids), Raising Agents (Monocalcium Phosphate), Preservative (Calcium Propionate), Stabilisers (Carboxymethyl Cellulose, Calcium Sulphate), Acidity Regulators
i (j " egan (Ammonium Sulphate, Diammonium Phosphate), Flour Treatment Agent (Ascorbic Acid), Anticaking Agent (Tricalcium Phosphate)], Glaze [Sugar, Water, Flour

Orange

Personalised| Treatment Agents (Calcium Sulphate, Disodium Phosphate), Stabilisers (Agar, Locust Bean Gum), Dextrose, Flavouring (Vanilla), Salt], White Icing [Sugar, White Icing
.. Base (Shortening (Palm Fat, Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifier (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids)), Sugar, Dried Glucose Syrup, Palm Fat, Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifiers
Orlglnal Glazed (Polysorbate 60, Soya Lecithin, Propane-1,2-diol Esters of Fatty Acids), Corn Flour), Water, Stabiliser Base (Sugar, Flour Treatment Agents (Calcium Sulphate,
Disodium Phosphate), Stabilisers (Agar, Locust Bean Gum), Dextrose, Flavouring (Vanilla), Salt)]

ALLERGY ADVICE: For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, please see ingredients in bold. Not suitable for nut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods.

Our Vegan doughnuts are prepared to a vegan recipe which has omitted the egg and milk ingredients; making them suitable for vegans. Due to manufacturing methods and potential risk
of cross contamination, we cannot guarantee that the Vegan doughnuts are suitable for those with egg or milk allergies.
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INGREDIENT DECLARATIONS - COOKIE INDULGENCE

Doughnut [Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Sugar, Palm Qil, Yeast, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty
Acids), Salt, Wheat Gluten, Raising Agent (Calcium Phosphates), Stabilisers (Calcium Sulphate, Carboxymethyl Cellulose), Acidity Regulator (Calcium Phosphates),
Flour Treatment Agent (Ascorbic Acid, Amylase), Anticaking Agent (Tricalcium Phosphate)], Glaze [Sugar, Water, Flour Treatment Agents (Calcium Sulphate,
Disodium Phosphate), Stabilisers (Agar, Locust Bean Gum), Dextrose, Palm Qil, Flavouring (Vanilla), Salt], Dark Chocolate Icing [Sugar, Vegetable Oil, Glucose Syrup,
Water, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifiers (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Soya Lecithins), Salt, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Natural Flavouring],
Cookie Frosting [Vanilla Frosting (Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed, Palm), Glucose Syrup, Humectant (Glycerol), Water, Emulsifiers (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty
Acids, Rapeseed Lecithins, Flavouring, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Acidity Regulator (Disodium Phosphate)), Kreme (Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed),
Emulsifiers (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Polysorbate 60, Soya Lecithins, Propane-1,2-Diol Esters Of Fatty Acids), Dried Glucose Syrup, Corn Flour, Water,
Salt, Flavouring (Water, Propylene Glycol, Polysorbate 80, Glycerine, Caramel Colour)), Biscuit Crumb (Fortified Wheat Flour, Vegetable Shortening (Palm,
Rapeseed), Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Invert Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent, Salt)], Biscuit Crumb (Fortified Wheat Flour, Vegetable Shortening (Palm, Rapeseed), Sugar,
Cocoa Powder, Invert Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent, Salt), Mini Cookie (Wheat Flour, Sugar, Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Wheat Starch, Glucose
Fructose Syrup, Raising Agents (Potassium Carbonates, Ammonium Carbonates, Sodium Carbonates), Salt, Emulsifiers (Soya Lecithin, Sunflower Lecithin),
Flavouring).

Chocolate
Cookie Crunch

Doughnut [Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Sugar, Palm Qil, Yeast, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty
Acids), Salt, Wheat Gluten, Raising Agent (Calcium Phosphates), Stabilisers (Calcium Sulphate, Carboxymethyl Cellulose), Acidity Regulator (Calcium Phosphates),
Flour Treatment Agent (Ascorbic Acid, Amylase), Anticaking Agent (Tricalcium Phosphate)], Glaze [Sugar, Water, Flour Treatment Agents (Calcium Sulphate,
Disodium Phosphate), Stabilisers (Agar, Locust Bean Gum), Dextrose, Palm Qil, Flavouring (Vanilla), Salt], Cookie Kreme Frosting [Vanilla Frosting (Sugar, Vegetable
Oils (Rapeseed, Palm), Glucose Syrup, Humectant (Glycerol), Water, Emulsifiers (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Rapeseed Lecithins, Flavouring, Preservative
(Potassium Sorbate), Acidity Regulator (Disodium Phosphate)), Kreme (Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed), Emulsifiers (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids,
Polysorbate 60, Soya Lecithins, Propane-1,2-Diol Esters Of Fatty Acids), Dried Glucose Syrup, Corn Flour, Water, Salt, Flavouring (Water, Propylene Glycol,
Polysorbate 80, Glycerine, Caramel Colour)), Biscuit Crumb (Fortified Wheat Flour, Vegetable Shortening (Palm, Rapeseed), Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Invert Sugar Syrup,
Raising Agent, Salt)], Biscuit Crumb (Fortified Wheat Flour, Vegetable Shortening (Palm, Rapeseed), Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Invert Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent, Salt),
White Icing [Sugar, White Icing Base (Shortening (Palm Fat, Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifier (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids)), Sugar, Dried Glucose Syrup, Palm Fat,
Rapeseed Qil, Emulsifiers (Polysorbate 60, Soya Lecithin, Propane-1,2-diol Esters of Fatty Acids), Corn Flour), Water, Stabiliser Base (Sugar, Flour Treatment Agents
(Calcium Sulphate, Disodium Phosphate), Stabilisers (Agar, Locust Bean Gum), Dextrose, Flavouring (Vanilla), Salt)].

Y
" Vegan Cookies

w2 and Kreme
»

I ALLERGY ADVICE: For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, please see ingredients in bold. Not suitable for nut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods. I

Date of Issue: 11/01/2024



INGREDIENT DECLARATIONS - LUNAR NEW YEAR

Fireball

Doughnut [Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Sugar, Palm Qil, Yeast, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty
Acids), Salt, Wheat Gluten, Raising Agent (Calcium Phosphates), Stabilisers (Calcium Sulphate, Carboxymethyl Cellulose), Acidity Regulator (Calcium Phosphates),
Flour Treatment Agent (Ascorbic Acid, Amylase), Anticaking Agent (Tricalcium Phosphate)], Lemon Kreme Filling [Kreme [Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed),
Emulsifiers (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Polysorbate 60, Soya Lecithins, Propane-1,2-Diol Esters Of Fatty Acids), Dried Glucose Syrup, Corn Flour, Water,
Salt, Flavouring (Water, Propylene Glycol, Polysorbate 80, Glycerine, Caramel Colour)], Lemon Paste [Water, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Acid (Citric Acid), Lemon Cells,
Natural Flavouring, Thickener (Xanthan Gum), Colour (Riboflavins), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate)], Colour (Lutein)], Red Icing [Sugar, White Icing Base
(Shortening (Palm Fat, Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifier (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids)), Sugar, Dried Glucose Syrup, Palm Fat, Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifiers (Polysorbate
60, Soya Lecithin, Propane-1,2-diol Esters of Fatty Acids), Corn Flour), Water, Stabiliser Base (Sugar, Flour Treatment Agents (Calcium Sulphate, Disodium
Phosphate), Stabilisers (Agar, Locust Bean Gum), Dextrose, Flavouring (Vanilla), Natural Flavouring, Colour (Beetroot, Paprika)], Orange Frosting [Vanilla Frosting
[Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed, Palm), Glucose Syrup, Humectant (Glycerol), Water, Emulsifiers (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Rapeseed Lecithins,
Flavouring, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Acidity Regulator (Disodium Phosphate)], Colour (Paprika Extract)], Red and Orange Coloured Sugar Decorations [Red
Coloured Sprinkles (Sugar, Corn Starch, Maltodextrin, Colours (Paprika, Anthocyanins), Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax), Coconut Qil, Tapioca Starch, Caramelised
Sugar Syrup, Glazing Agent (Beeswax)), Orange Coloured Sprinkles (Sugar, Rice Flour, Sunflower Qil, Potato Starch, Colours (Safflower, Lemon, Radish, Blackcurrant,

Apple)].

Hand piped
HNY

Doughnut [Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Sugar, Palm Qil, Yeast, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty
Acids), Salt, Wheat Gluten, Raising Agent (Calcium Phosphates), Stabilisers (Calcium Sulphate, Carboxymethyl Cellulose), Acidity Regulator (Calcium Phosphates),
Flour Treatment Agent (Ascorbic Acid, Amylase), Anticaking Agent (Tricalcium Phosphate)], Glaze [Sugar, Water, Flour Treatment Agents (Calcium Sulphate,
Disodium Phosphate), Stabilisers (Agar, Locust Bean Gum), Dextrose, Palm Qil, Flavouring (Vanilla), Salt], Red Icing [White Icing [Sugar, Shortening (Palm Fat,
Rapeseed Qil, Emulsifier (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids)), Sugar, Dried Glucose Syrup, Palm Fat, Rapeseed Qil, Emulsifiers (Polysorbate 60, Soya Lecithin,
Propane-1,2-diol Esters of Fatty Acids), Corn Flour], Colours (Beetroot, Paprika)].

Doughnut [Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Sugar, Palm Qil, Yeast, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty
Acids), Salt, Wheat Gluten, Raising Agent (Calcium Phosphates), Stabilisers (Calcium Sulphate, Carboxymethyl Cellulose), Acidity Regulator (Calcium Phosphates),
Flour Treatment Agent (Ascorbic Acid, Amylase), Anticaking Agent (Tricalcium Phosphate)], Biscoff® Kreme Filling [Sugar, Biscoff® Spread [Caramelised Biscuits
(Wheat Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Candy Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), Soya Flour, Salt, Cinnamon), Rapeseed Oil,
Sugar, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithins), Acid (Citric Acid)], Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed), Emulsifiers (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Polysorbate 60, Soya
Lecithins, Propane-1,2-Diol Esters Of Fatty Acids), Dried Glucose Syrup, Corn Flour, Water, Salt, Flavouring (Water, Propylene Glycol, Polysorbate 80, Glycerine,
Caramel Colour)], Red Icing [White Icing [Sugar, Shortening (Palm Fat, Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifier (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids)), Sugar, Dried Glucose Syrup,
Palm Fat, Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifiers (Polysorbate 60, Soya Lecithin, Propane-1,2-diol Esters of Fatty Acids), Corn Flour], Colours (Beetroot, Paprika, Lutein)], Gold Icing
[White Icing [Sugar, Shortening (Palm Fat, Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifier (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids)), Sugar, Dried Glucose Syrup, Palm Fat, Rapeseed Oil,
Emulsifiers (Polysorbate 60, Soya Lecithin, Propane-1,2-diol Esters of Fatty Acids), Corn Flour], Dark Chocolatey Icing [Sugar, Vegetable Oil, Glucose Syrup, Water, Fat
Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifiers (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Soya Lecithin), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Salt, Flavouring], Colours (Lutein,
Paprika Extract)], Dragon Plaque (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Water, Emulsifiers (Acacia Gum, Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Humectant (Glycerine),
Stabiliser (Xanthan Gum), Colours (Beetroot Red, Paprika Extract).

Starburst
Sparkle

Doughnut [Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Sugar, Palm Qil, Yeast, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty
Acids), Salt, Wheat Gluten, Raising Agent (Calcium Phosphates), Stabilisers (Calcium Sulphate, Carboxymethyl Cellulose), Acidity Regulator (Calcium Phosphates),
Flour Treatment Agent (Ascorbic Acid, Amylase), Anticaking Agent (Tricalcium Phosphate)], Glaze [Sugar, Water, Flour Treatment Agents (Calcium Sulphate,
Disodium Phosphate), Stabilisers (Agar, Locust Bean Gum), Dextrose, Palm Qil, Flavouring (Vanilla), Salt], Gold Icing [White Icing [Sugar, Shortening (Palm Fat,
Rapeseed Qil, Emulsifier (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids)), Sugar, Dried Glucose Syrup, Palm Fat, Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifiers (Polysorbate 60, Soya Lecithin,
Propane-1,2-diol Esters of Fatty Acids), Corn Flour], Dark Chocolate Flavour Icing [Sugar, Vegetable Oil, Glucose Syrup, Water, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifiers
(Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Soya Lecithin), Salt, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Natural Flavouring], Colours (Lutein, Paprika Extract)], Red Icing [White
Icing [Sugar, Shortening (Palm Fat, Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifier (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids)), Sugar, Dried Glucose Syrup, Palm Fat, Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifiers
(Polysorbate 60, Soya Lecithin, Propane-1,2-diol Esters of Fatty Acids), Corn Flour], Colour (Beetroot, Paprika)], Gold Glitter Sugar Nibs [Sugar, Cocoa Butter,
Anticaking Agent (Potassium Aluminium Silicate), Colour (Iron Oxide)], Gold Star Plaque (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Qil, Water, Stabiliser (Xanthan Gum), Humectant
(Glycerine), Emulsifier (Modified Cellulose), Spirulina Extract, Colours (Riboflavin, Iron Oxide)). Date of Issue: 11/01/2024




INGREDIENT DECLARATIONS - VALENTINES

| Love You A
Choco-Lot

Doughnut [Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Sugar, Palm Qil, Yeast, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty
Acids), Salt, Wheat Gluten, Raising Agent (Calcium Phosphates), Stabilisers (Calcium Sulphate, Carboxymethyl Cellulose), Acidity Regulator (Calcium Phosphates),
Flour Treatment Agent (Ascorbic Acid, Amylase), Anticaking Agent (Tricalcium Phosphate)], Truffle Filling [Kreme [Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed), Emulsifiers
(Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Polysorbate 60, Soya Lecithins, Propane-1,2-Diol Esters Of Fatty Acids), Dried Glucose Syrup, Corn Flour, Water, Salt,
Flavouring (Water, Propylene Glycol, Polysorbate 80, Glycerine, Caramel Colour)], Chocolatey Icing [Sugar, Water, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Glucose Syrup,
Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed, Palm), Emulsifiers (Soya Lecithin, Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Salt, Flavouring]], Red Kreme Frosting [Kreme [Sugar, Vegetable
Oil (Palm, Rapeseed), Emulsifiers (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Polysorbate 60, Soya Lecithins, Propane-1,2-Diol Esters Of Fatty Acids), Dried Glucose Syrup,
Corn Flour, Water, Salt, Flavouring (Water, Propylene Glycol, Polysorbate 80, Glycerine, Caramel Colour)], Colour (Beetroot, Paprika)], Chocolatey Icing [Sugar,
Water, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed, Palm), Emulsifiers (Soya Lecithin, Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Salt,
Flavouring], Green Icing [White Icing Base (Shortening (Palm Fat, Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifier (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids)), Sugar, Dried Glucose Syrup, Palm
Fat, Rapeseed Qil, Emulsifiers (Polysorbate 60, Soya Lecithin, Propane-1,2-diol Esters of Fatty Acids), Corn Flour), Water, Stabiliser Base (Sugar, Flour Treatment
Agents (Calcium Sulphate, Disodium Phosphate), Stabilisers (Agar, Locust Bean Gum), Dextrose, Flavouring (Vanilla), Natural Flavouring], Colour (Copper
Chlorophyllin, Curcumin).

Such A

Sweetheart

Glazed Ring Doughnut [Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Sugar, Palm Qil, Yeast, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono and Diglycerides
of Fatty Acids), Salt, Wheat Gluten, Raising Agent (Calcium Phosphates), Stabilisers (Calcium Sulphate, Carboxymethyl Cellulose), Acidity Regulator (Calcium
Phosphates), Flour Treatment Agent (Ascorbic Acid, Amylase), Anticaking Agent (Tricalcium Phosphate), Glaze [Sugar, Water, Flour Treatment Agents (Calcium
Sulphate, Disodium Phosphate), Stabilisers (Agar, Locust Bean Gum), Dextrose, Palm Qil, Flavouring (Vanilla), Salt], Strawberry Icing [Sugar, White Icing Base
(Shortening (Palm Fat, Rapeseed Qil, Emulsifier (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids)), Sugar, Dried Glucose Syrup, Palm Fat, Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifiers (Polysorbate
60, Soya Lecithin, Propane-1,2-diol Esters of Fatty Acids), Corn Flour), Water, Stabiliser Base (Sugar, Flour Treatment Agents (Calcium Sulphate, Disodium
Phosphate), Stabilisers (Agar, Locust Bean Gum), Dextrose, Palm Qil, Flavouring (Vanilla), Natural Flavouring, Colours (Beetroot, Paprika), Salt)], Sugar Sprinkles
[Sugar, Wheat Starch, Glucose Syrup, Rice Flour, Palm Qil, Vegetable Fat (Palm Kernel, Palm Qil), Invert Sugar Syrup, Colours (Radish Concentrate, Lemon
Concentrate, Blackcurrant Concentrate, Beetroot Concentrate, Beetroot Red, Anthocyanins), Thickeners (Xanthan Gum, Gum Arabic), Coconut Oil, Glazing Agent
(Beeswax), Stabiliser (Xanthan Gum), Emulsifier (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Humectant (Glycerol)].

Without You I'd
Crumble

Doughnut [Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Sugar, Palm Qil, Yeast, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty
Acids), Salt, Wheat Gluten, Raising Agent (Calcium Phosphates), Stabilisers (Calcium Sulphate, Carboxymethyl Cellulose), Acidity Regulator (Calcium Phosphates),
Flour Treatment Agent (Ascorbic Acid, Amylase), Anticaking Agent (Tricalcium Phosphate)], Cookies and Kreme Filling [Cookie Dough Frosting [Sugar, Vegetable Oils
(Rapeseed Palm), Humectant (Glycerol), Glucose Syurp, Water, Butter (Milk), Skimmed Milk Powder, Molasses, Vanilla Extract, Salt, Emulsifiers (Polysorbate 60,
Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Caramelised Sugar Syrup, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Acidity Regulator (Disodium Phosphate)], Kreme [Sugar,
Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed), Emulsifiers (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Polysorbate 60, Soya Lecithins, Propane-1,2-Diol Esters Of Fatty Acids), Dried
Glucose Syrup, Corn Flour, Water, Salt, Flavouring (Water, Propylene Glycol, Polysorbate 80, Glycerine, Caramel Colour)], Cookie Crumb [Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour,
Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamine, Thiamine), Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed), Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Invert Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate),
Salt], Chocolatey Icing [Sugar, Water, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed, Palm), Emulsifiers (Soya Lecithin, Mono and Diglycerides
of Fatty Acids), Salt, Flavouring]], Cookie Crumb and Choc Chip Mix [Fat Coated Plain Cookie Crumb [Plain Cookie Crumb (Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium
Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Sugar, Salted Butter (Butter (from Milk), Salt), Brown Sugar, Free Range Whole Egg Powder, Raising Agent: Sodium Bicarbonate,
Salt, Natural Vanilla Flavouring, Vegetable Fat (Palm)]], Milk Chocolate Chips [Sugar, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin),
Natural Vanilla Flavouring]], White Chocolate Flavour Lines [Sugar, Palm Oil, Whey Powder (Milk), Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin)].

Date of Issue: 11/01/2024




INGREDIENT DECLARATIONS - VALENTINES

You Colour My
World

Doughnut [Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Sugar, Palm Qil, Yeast, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty
Acids), Salt, Wheat Gluten, Raising Agent (Calcium Phosphates), Stabilisers (Calcium Sulphate, Carboxymethyl Cellulose), Acidity Regulator (Calcium Phosphates),
Flour Treatment Agent (Ascorbic Acid, Amylase), Anticaking Agent (Tricalcium Phosphate)], Raspberry Infused Kreme Filling [Kreme [Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Palm,
Rapeseed), Emulsifiers (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Polysorbate 60, Soya Lecithins, Propane-1,2-Diol Esters Of Fatty Acids), Dried Glucose Syrup, Corn
Flour, Water, Salt, Flavouring (Water, Propylene Glycol, Polysorbate 80, Glycerine, Caramel Colour)], White Icing Base [Shortening (Palm Fat, Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifier
(Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids)), Sugar, Dried Glucose Syrup, Palm Fat, Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifiers (Polysorbate 60, Soya Lecithin, Propane-1,2-diol Esters of
Fatty Acids), Corn Flour), Water, Stabiliser Base (Sugar, Flour Treatment Agents (Calcium Sulphate, Disodium Phosphate), Stabilisers (Agar, Locust Bean Gum),
Dextrose, Flavouring (Vanilla), Natural Flavouring], Freeze Dried Raspberry Powder], Red Icing [White Icing Base [Shortening (Palm Fat, Rapeseed Qil, Emulsifier
(Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids)), Sugar, Dried Glucose Syrup, Palm Fat, Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifiers (Polysorbate 60, Soya Lecithin, Propane-1,2-diol Esters of
Fatty Acids), Corn Flour), Water, Stabiliser Base (Sugar, Flour Treatment Agents (Calcium Sulphate, Disodium Phosphate), Stabilisers (Agar, Locust Bean Gum),
Dextrose, Flavouring (Vanilla), Natural Flavouring], Colours (Beetroot, Paprika)], Valentines Sprinkle Mix [White Strands [Sugar Powder, Water, Rice Flour, High Oleic
Sunflower Qil, Potato Starch, Natural Vanilla Aroma], Pink & Red Coloured Heart Shaped Sugar Decorations [Sugar, Vegetable Qils (Coconut, Shea), Rice Flour,
Colours (Radish Concentrate, Apple Concentrate, Lemon Concentrate, Blackcurrant Concentrate), Thickener (Sodium Carboxymethylcellulose), Flavouring],
Multicoloured Sugar Sprinkles [Sugar, Water, Sunflower Qil, Rice Flour, Potato Starch, Fruit and Vegetable Extracts (Radish, Blackcurrant, Apple, Safflower, Lemon,
Spirulina), Natural Vanilla Flavouring]].

Date of Issue: 11/01/2024
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Dietary Choices Cereals containing Gluten Allergen Present / Contains

Product Description

Vegan Suitable
Suitable for Halal
Milk / Milk
Products
Sulphites above
Crustaceans
Tree Nuts / Nut
Derivatives

Tree Nut Source
(if present)

Suitable for
Vegetarians

Favourites Dozen v v v v v’ |Hazelnut
7= Sharer Dozen (not
available via / / / / / Hazelnut
nationwide delivery)
Original Glazed v
Dozen
Personalised OG v v
Half Dozen
oG d.ozen with 1 v v
personalised doughnut
HaPPY Birthday v v v v v' |Hazelnut
Classics Dozen
Krispy. Krem.e v v v v
Creations Kit

ALLERGY ADVICE: Please be aware we cannot guarantee that any of our products (including drinks) are free from allergens (including cereals containing
gluten, milk, eggs, soya and nuts) due to our manufacturing methods.

Our Vegan doughnuts are prepared to a vegan recipe which has omitted the egg and milk ingredients; making them suitable for vegans. Due to
manufacturing methods and potential risk of cross contamination, we cannot guarantee that the Vegan doughnuts are suitable for those with egg or milk

allergies.

Date of Issue: 11/01/2024



Product Description

DOUGHNUTS - NATIONWIDE DELIVERY (UK ONLY) APART FROM THE SHARER DOZEN

Nutrition Per 100g Nutrition Per Portion

Of Which Saturates (g)
Carbohydrate (g)

Of Which Sugars (g)
Average Portion weight
Of Which Saturates (g)
Carbohydrate (g)

Of Which Sugars (g)

Protein (g)
Fibre (g)
Protein (g)

Assorted Ring Dozen
»)

See individual nutrition & allergen information within the matrix for products contained in the Assorted Ring Dozen (Original Glazed, Caramel Iced,

Strawberry Iced, Chocolate Sprinkles)

Favourites Dozen

See individual nutrition & allergen information within the matrix for products contained in the Favourites Dozen (Original Glazed, Biscoff®, Nutty
Chocolatta, Chocolate Dreamcake, Strawberry and Kreme, Chocolate Sprinkles, Strawberry lced, Caramel Iced, OG Kreme Filled Ring)

Sharer Dozen (not
available via
nationwide delivery)

See individual nutrition & allergen information within the matrix for products contained in the Sharer Dozen

See individual nutrition & allergen information within the matrix for Original Glazed

. Personalised Original
Glazed Half Dozen

See individual nutrition & allergen information within the matrix for Personalised Original Glazed

. Original Glazed dozen
.{, qg’ ~ with 1 personalised

doughnut

See individual nutrition & allergen information within the matrix for products contained in this dozen (Original Glazed, Personalised Original Glazed)

appy Birthday Classics
Dozen

See individual nutrition & allergen information within the matrix for products contained in this dozen (Original Glazed, Personalised Original Glazed,
Chocolate Dreamcake, Chocolate Custard, Nutty Chocolatta, Strawberries & Kreme, Biscoff®, Glazed Raspberry)

ALLERGY ADVICE: Please be aware we cannot guarantee that any of our products (including drinks) are free from allergens (including cereals containing
gluten, milk, eggs, soya and nuts) due to our manufacturing methods.

Date of Issue: 11/01/2024



Cereals containing Gluten Allergen Present / Contains
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Product Description

Egg / Egg Products
Milk / Milk Products
Sulphites above 10ppm
Tree Nut Source

Tree Nuts / Nut
(if present)

Sesame
Crustaceans
Derivatives
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Suitable for Halal

Original Glazed
Vegan Dozen

Vegan Assorted
Dozen

Personalised Vegan
Original Glazed Half
Dozen

dozen with 1

personalised doughnut

ALLERGY ADVICE: Please be aware we cannot guarantee that any of our products (including drinks) are free from allergens (including cereals containing
gluten, milk, eggs, soya and nuts) due to our manufacturing methods.

Our Vegan doughnuts are prepared to a vegan recipe which has omitted the egg and milk ingredients; making them suitable for vegans. Due to
manufacturing methods and potential risk of cross contamination, we cannot guarantee that the Vegan doughnuts are suitable for those with egg or milk
allergies.
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Nutrition Per 100g Nutrition Per Portion

Product Description

Of Which Saturates (g)
Carbohydrate (g)

Of Which Sugars (g)
Average Portion weight
Of Which Saturates (g)
Carbohydrate (g)

Of Which Sugars (g)

Fibre (g)
Protein (g)
Fibre (g)
Protein (g)

VEGAN DOUGHNUT BOXES - NATIONWIDE DELIVERY (UK ONLY)

@ﬁ@ Original Glazed
Vegan Dozen

See individual nutrition & allergen information within the matrix for Vegan Original Glazed

Vegan Assorted See individual nutrition & allergen information within the matrix for products contained in the Vegan Dozen (Vegan Original Glazed, Vegan Strawberry lced

Dozen Ring, Vegan Chocolate Custard, Vegan Fudge Brownie Bliss, Vegan Caramel Iced Ring)

Personalised Vegan
Original Glazed Half See individual nutrition & allergen information within the matrix for Personalised Vegan Original Glazed

Dozen

(e V Orriginal Glazed
y egan ~riginal blaze See individual nutrition & allergen information within the matrix for products contained in this dozen (Vegan Original Glazed, Vegan Personalised Vegan

L3
.i 'y dozen with 1 personalised Original Glazed)

doughnut

ALLERGY ADVICE: Please be aware we cannot guarantee that any of our products (including drinks) are free from allergens (including cereals containing
gluten, milk, eggs, soya and nuts) due to our manufacturing methods.

Date of Issue: 11/01/2024



Dietary Choices Cereals containing Gluten Allergen Present / Contains
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ALLERGY ADVICE: Please be aware we cannot guarantee that any of our products (including drinks) are free from allergens (including cereals containing
gluten, milk, eggs, soya and nuts) due to our manufacturing methods.

NUTRITIONAL ADVICE: See individual nutrition & allergen information within the matrix.
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Dietary Choices Cereals containing Gluten Allergen Present / Contains

Product Description
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Sulphites above 10ppm
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Suitable for Halal
Egg / Egg Products
Milk / Milk Products
Sesame
Crustaceans

Tree Nuts /

Nut Derivatives
Tree Nut Source

(if present)

Speculoos ves INO| ves % v v

v v v
Caramel Choc
v v v v
Obsession
Dark Choc v v v
Decadence
Personalised v v

Original Glazed

ALLERGY ADVICE: Please be aware we cannot guarantee that any of our products (including drinks) are free from allergens (including cereals containing
gluten, milk, eggs, soya and nuts) due to our manufacturing methods.
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Nutrition Per 100g Nutrition Per Portion

Product Description

Of Which Saturates
Carbohydrate (g)
Of Which Sugars (g)
Average Portion

Of Which Saturates
Carbohydrate (g)
Of Which Sugars (g)

Fibre (g)
Protein (g)
Fibre (g)
Protein (g)

GIFTING - THEMED DOZENS - CHOCO LUXE DOZEN

"~ g Speculoos Spectacular| 1813 | 434 | 235 | 12.2 {504 | 225 | 17 | 57 |044| 87 | 1577 | 377 [ 205 | 106 | 439 | 196 | 15 | 49 | 038

—

L RY The Berry Best| 1693 [ 406 | 22.0 | 12.8 | 462 192 | 21 | 6.2 | 0.41 [ 86.2 | 1458 | 349 | 189 [ 1.1 [398 | 165 | 1.8 [ 53 | 0.35

s White Choc Kreme| 1787 | 427 | 22.7 | 122 | 50.7 [24.0 | 1.8 | 55 | 0.41 | 875 [ 1563 | 374 | 199 | 10.6 [44.4 [ 21.0 | 1.6 | 49 | 0.36

Caramel Choel 200 | 406 | 206 | 1.8 | 493 | 225 | 22 | 62 |0.42| 88 |1496 | 358 | 181 | 104 | 43.4| 198 | 2.0 | 54 | 037

Obsession

Dark Choc Decadence| 1606 | 382 [ 13.9 | 6.6 | 584|350 | 22 | 49 | 039 | 65 |1044( 248 | 90 | 43 [ 379228 | 1.5 | 32 | 0.25

Personalised O(;'Ig'":' 1611 | 384 | 155 | 73 | 541|257 22 | 58 045 | 54 | 870 | 207 | 84 | 39 [ 292|139 | 12 | 31 025
aze
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Dietary Choices Cereals containing Gluten Allergen Present / Contains

Product Description

Vegan Certified @

Suitable for Halal
Sulphites above 10ppm

Suitable for vegetarians
Egg / Egg Products
Milk / Milk Products
Sesame

Crustaceans

Tree Nuts /

Nut Derivatives

Tree Nut Source

(if present)

YES BNOS YES

K” ) Game, Zest, Match
g

Personalised v v v
Original Glazed

ALLERGY ADVICE: Please be aware we cannot guarantee that any of our products (including drinks) are free from allergens (including cereals containing
gluten, milk, eggs, soya and nuts) due to our manufacturing methods.
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Nutrition Per 100g Nutrition Per Portion

Product Description

Of Which Saturates
Carbohydrate (g)
Of Which Sugars (g)
Of Which Saturates
Carbohydrate (g)
Of Which Sugars (g)

Fibre (g)
Protein (g)
Fibre (g)
Protein (g)

Average Portion

GIFTING - THEMED DOZENS - SPORTS LEGENDS DOZEN

Good Innings| 1629 | 389 | 179 | 88 | 515 | 24.2| 1.6 | 61 [040| 92 |1499| 358 | 164 | 81 [474 223 | 14 | 56 | 0.37

The Slam Dunk| 1641 | 391 | 173 | 84 [ 538 (275 20 | 54 [039| 9 |1575| 376 | 16.6 | 81 | 516 | 264 | 20 | 52 [ 0.37

Squad Goals| 1682 | 401 [ 18.4 | 8.6 | 545|279 | 1.6 [ 51 | 039 | 97 | 1631 | 389 [ 178 | 83 | 529|270 1.6 | 50 | 0.38

Truly Scrum-ptious| 1810 | 433 | 23.8 [ 9.6 | 494|193 | 1.8 | 6.0 [0.49| 86 | 1557 | 372 | 205 83 [ 425|166 | 1.6 | 52 [ 042

Game, Zest, Match| 1668 | 398 [ 179 | 84 | 547|273 | 16 | 51 | 038 95 | 1585 378 | 17.0 [ 8.0 | 52.0 | 259 | 1.5 | 4.8 | 0.36

Personalised Original

Glozed 1611 [ 384 [ 155 73 [ 541|257 | 22 | 58 |045| 54 | 870 | 207 | 84 [ 39 [ 292139 12 | 31 | 0.25
aze

Date of Issue: 11/01/2024



Dietary Choices Cereals containing Gluten Allergen Present / Contains
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GIFTING - THEMED DOZENS - BIRTHDAY CELEBRATION DOZEN
: Hand Piped Original v v
@ sl ves NG ves
Party Sprinkles Ring v v
Zillionaire Ring v v v v
Confetti Pop v v
-
‘ Chocolate Orange v v
w Chocolate Confetti v v v
° Chocolate Crunch v v

ALLERGY ADVICE: Please be aware we cannot guarantee that any of our products (including drinks) are free from allergens (including cereals containing
gluten, milk, eggs, soya and nuts) due to our manufacturing methods.

Date of Issue: 11/01/2024



Product Description

Nutrition Per 100g

Of Which Saturates

Carbohydrate (g)

Of Which Sugars (g)

Fibre ()

Protein (g)

Average Portion

Nutrition Per Portion

Of Which Saturates

Carbohydrate (g)

Of Which Sugars (g)

Fibre ()

Protein (g)

GIFTING - THEMED DOZENS - BIRTHDAY CELEBRATION DOZEN
Hand Piped O(;E'z’:d' 1611 | 384 | 155 | 7.3 [ 541 | 257 | 22 | 58 |045]| 54 | 870 | 207 | 84 | 39 | 202|139 | 12 | 31 025
Party Sprinkles Ring| 1618 | 385 | 14.6 | 6.9 | 573|314 | 20 | 52 |042| 60 | 971 | 231 | 87 | 41 |344|188 | 12 | 31 025
Zillionaire Ring| 1722 | 411 | 18.6 [10.3 [ 54.830.2| 2.0 | 5.4 |0.40| 62 |1067| 255 | 15 | 61 [340(187 | 12 | 34 | 025
Confetti Pop| 1522 | 362 | 13.6 | 6.8 | 549|277 | 1.6 | 51 |045| 94 [1430| 340 [ 128 | 63 | 516 | 261 | 15 | 48 | 0.42

J

‘ Chocolate Orange| 1646 | 393 [ 17.6 | 87 [534 | 271 | 21 | 56 |039| 95 |1564 | 373 [ 167 | 82 | 507|257 | 2.0 | 53 | 037
W Chocolate Confetti| 1628 | 389 | 17.2 | 85 |53.0| 275 | 25 | 5.8 |040| 91 [1482| 354 | 157 | 77 [482| 250 22 | 53 [ 036
° Chocolate Crunch| 1599 | 381 [ 135 | 62 [ 588 [35.0| 22 | 5.0 |039| 64 |1023| 244 | 86 | 40 | 376|224 | 14 | 32 | 025
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Dietary Choices Cereals containing Gluten Allergen Present / Contains
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GIFTING - THEMED DOZENS - MATCH DAY DOZEN
Squad Goals v v
England v v
Original Glazed v
Sprinkles v v

ALLERGY ADVICE: Please be aware we cannot guarantee that any of our products (including drinks) are free from allergens (including cereals containing
gluten, milk, eggs, soya and nuts) due to our manufacturing methods.

Date of Issue:11/01/2024



Nutrition Per 100g Nutrition Per Portion

Product Description

Energy - keal

Of Which Saturates (g)
Carbohydrate (g)

Of Which Sugars (g)
Protein (g)

Average Portion weight (g)
Energy - keal

Of Which Saturates (g)
Carbohydrate (g)

Of Which Sugars (g)
Protein (g)

GIFTING - THEMED DOZENS - MATCH DAY DOZEN

Squad Goals| 1682 [ 401 | 184 | 86 | 545 | 279 | 1.6 51 [039| 97 | 1631 | 389 | 178 | 83 | 529 [ 27 1.6 5 1038

England| 1430 | 340 | 135 | 6.7 [ 505|223 | 16 51 1038| 95 (1358 323 [ 128 | 63 | 48 | 212 | 15 | 49 | 0.36

Original Glazed| 1602 | 381 13.7 6.8 | 60.2 36 1.8 5.1 0.4 67g | 1073 | 255 9.2 45 | 403 | 244 1.2 34 | 027

Sprinkles| 1606 | 384 15 7.5 53.1 24 23 6 0.47 | Sig 815 195 7.9 3.8 26.6 12 1.2 3 0.24
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CHOCOLUX DOZEN INGREDIENT DECLARATIONS

Doughnut Doughnut [Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Sugar, Palm Oil, Yeast, Salt, Emulsifier
£33 (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Raising Agents (Monocalcium Phosphate), Preservative (Calcium Propionate), Stabilisers (Carboxymethyl
A Cellulose, Calcium Sulphate), Acidity Regulators (Ammonium Sulphate, Diammonium Phosphate), Flour Treatment Agent (Ascorbic Acid),
Anticaking Agent (Tricalcium Phosphate)]], Biscoff® Kreme Filling [Sugar, Biscoff® Spread [Caramelised Biscuits (Wheat Flour, Sugar, Vegetable
QOils (Palm, Rapeseed), Candy Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), Soya Flour, Salt, Cinnamon), Rapeseed Qil, Sugar,
Speculoos Emulsifier (Soya Lecithins), Acid (Citric Acid)], Vegetable Qil (Palm, Rapeseed), Emulsifiers (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Polysorbate 60,
Spectacular Soya Lecithins, Propane-1,2-Diol Esters Of Fatty Acids), Dried Glucose Syrup, Corn Flour, Water, Salt, Flavouring (Water, Propylene Glycol,
Polysorbate 80, Glycerine, Caramel Colour)], Icing (Sugar, Palm Qil, Whey Powder, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Biscoff® Biscuit Topping [Wheat
Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm Qil from Sustainable and Certified Plantations, Rapeseed Qil), Candy Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent (Sodium
Hydrogen Carbonate), Salt, Cinnamon], White Chocolate Shavings [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Full Cream Milk Powder, Whey Powder (Milk),
Vegetable Oils (Palm, Sal, Shea and Mango Kernels), Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Vanilla Flavour].

Doughnut [Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Sugar, Palm Oil, Yeast, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono and
Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Raising Agents (Monocalcium Phosphate), Preservative (Calcium Propionate), Stabilisers (Carboxymethyl Cellulose,

Calcium Sulphate), Acidity Regulators (Ammonium Sulphate, Diammonium Phosphate), Flour Treatment Agent (Ascorbic Acid), Anticaking Agent
Dark Choc (Tricalcium Phosphate)], Glaze [Sugar, Water, Flour Treatment Agents (Calcium Sulphate, Disodium Phosphate), Stabilisers (Agar, Locust Bean
Decadence Gum), Dextrose, Flavouring (Vanilla), Salt] Chocolate Icing [Sugar, Water, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Qil (Rapeseed,

Palm), Emulsifiers (Soya Lecithin, Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Salt, Flavouring], Chocolate Decoration [Sugar, Chocolate Flavoured
Topping [Sugar, Palm Oil, Whey Powder (Milk), Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin)] Chocolate Curls Sugar, Cocoa Mass.

Doughnut [Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Sugar, Palm Qil, Yeast, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono and
Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Raising Agents (Monocalcium Phosphate), Preservative (Calcium Propionate), Stabilisers (Carboxymethyl Cellulose,
Calcium Sulphate), Acidity Regulators (Ammonium Sulphate, Diammonium Phosphate), Flour Treatment Agent (Ascorbic Acid), Anticaking Agent

2 \ . .« o
) | Personalised Original um - ) L "
< y (Tricalcium Phosphate)], Glaze [Sugar, Water, Flour Treatment Agents (Calcium Sulphate, Disodium Phosphate), Stabilisers (Agar, Locust Bean

~ Glazed Gum), Dextrose, Flavouring (Vanilla), Salt], White Icing [Sugar, Shortening (Palm Fat, Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifier (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty
Acids)), Sugar, Dried Glucose Syrup, Palm Fat, Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifiers (Polysorbate 60, Soya Lecithin, Propane-1,2-diol Esters of Fatty Acids),
Corn Flour]
I ALLERGY ADVICE: For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, please see ingredients in bold. Not suitable for nut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods. I
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CHOCOLUX DOZEN INGREDIENT DECLARATIONS

Doughnut [Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Sugar, Palm Qil, Yeast, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono and
Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Raising Agents (Monocalcium Phosphate), Preservative (Calcium Propionate), Stabilisers (Carboxymethyl Cellulose,
Calcium Sulphate), Acidity Regulators (Ammonium Sulphate, Diammonium Phosphate), Flour Treatment Agent (Ascorbic Acid), Anticaking Agent
(Tricalcium Phosphate)], Strawberry Filling [Water, Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Strawberries, Modified Waxy Maize Starch, Strawberry Puree, Acidity
700 Regulators (Citric Acid, Trisodium Citrate), Natural Strawberry Flavouring with Other Natural Flavourings, Natural Colours (Fruit and Vegetable

' The Berry Best| Extract (Elderberry, Red Radish), Fruit and Vegetable Concentrate (Hibiscus, Carrot), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Thickeners (Xanthan
Gum, Locust Bean Gum), Salt], Kreme [Sugar, Vegetable Qil (Palm, Rapeseed), Emulsifiers (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Polysorbate 60,
Soya Lecithins, Propane-1,2-Diol Esters Of Fatty Acids), Dried Glucose Syrup, Corn Flour, Water, Salt, Flavouring (Water, Propylene Glycol,
Polysorbate 80, Glycerine, Caramel Colour)], Chocolate Flavoured Topping [Sugar, Palm Qil, Whey Powder (Milk), Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin)],
Strawberry Pieces]

Doughnut [Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Sugar, Palm Qil, Yeast, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono and
Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Raising Agents (Monocalcium Phosphate), Preservative (Calcium Propionate), Stabilisers (Carboxymethyl Cellulose,
‘ Calcium Sulphate), Acidity Regulators (Ammonium Sulphate, Diammonium Phosphate), Flour Treatment Agent (Ascorbic Acid), Anticaking Agent
\ﬁ (Tricalcium Phosphate)] Kreme Filling [Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed), Emulsifiers (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Polysorbate 60,

\a White Choc Kreme| Soya Lecithins, Propane-1,2-Diol Esters Of Fatty Acids), Dried Glucose Syrup, Corn Flour, Water, Salt, Flavouring (Water, Propylene Glycol,
Polysorbate 80, Glycerine, Caramel Colour)] Chocolate Flavoured Topping [Sugar, Palm Qil, Whey Powder (Milk), Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin)],
Chocolate Curls [Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin)], Gold Glitter Sugar Nibs [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Glitter (Potassium
Aluminium Silicate, Diron Trioxide)].

Doughnut [Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Sugar, Palm Qil, Yeast, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono and
Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Raising Agents (Monocalcium Phosphate), Preservative (Calcium Propionate), Stabilisers (Carboxymethyl Cellulose,
Calcium Sulphate), Acidity Regulators (Ammonium Sulphate, Diammonium Phosphate), Flour Treatment Agent (Ascorbic Acid), Anticaking Agent
(Tricalcium Phosphate)] Brownie Batter Filling [Vegetable Oil (Palm), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Sugar, Dextrose, Sunflower Qil, Dried Glucose
Syrup, Emulsifiers (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Sunflower Lecithins), Modified Starch, Salt], Salted Caramel Filling [Water, Sugar,
Caramel Choc Modified Maize Starch, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Humectant (Glycerol), Salt, Barley Malt Powder, Natural Flavouring, Preservatives (Potassium
Sorbate, Sorbic Acid), Stabiliser (Sodium Alginate), Acidity Regulator (Glucono Delta Lactone), Emulsifier (Sorbitan Monostearate)], Chocolatey
Icing [Sugar, Water, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed, Palm), Emulsifiers (Soya Lecithin, Mono and
Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Salt, Flavouring], Chocolate Decoration [Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural
Flavouring], White Coating [Sugar, Palm Oil, Whey Powder (Milk), Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin)] Topping Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Oil,
Water, Caramelised Sugar Syrup, Emulsifiers (Mono- and Di-glycerides of Fatty Acids, Soya Lecithin, Salt, Stabiliser (Agar), Flavouring,
Preservative (Potassium Sorbate) Topping [Sugar, Palm Qil, Whey Powder (Milk), Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Whole
Milk Powder, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavour].

Obsession

@

I ALLERGY ADVICE: For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, please see ingredients in bold. Not suitable for nut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods. I
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BIRTHDAY CELEBRATION DOZEN INGREDIENT DECLARATIONS n

-

= Confetti Pop

Doughnut [Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Sugar, Palm Qil, Yeast, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono and
Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Raising Agents (Monocalcium Phosphate), Preservative (Calcium Propionate), Stabilisers (Carboxymethyl Cellulose,
Calcium Sulphate), Acidity Regulators (Ammonium Sulphate, Diammonium Phosphate), Flour Treatment Agent (Ascorbic Acid), Anticaking Agent
(Tricalcium Phosphate)], Raspberry Filling [Sugar, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Water, Raspberry Puree, Acidity Regulators (Citric Acid, Sodium
Citrates), Thickener (Pectins), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Flavouring (Vegetable Extracts (Black Carrot, Hibiscus)), Colour (Paprika
Extract)]. Icing [Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed), Emulsifiers (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Polysorbate 60, Soya Lecithins,
Propane-1,2-Diol Esters Of Fatty Acids), Dried Glucose Syrup, Corn Flour, Water, Salt, Flavouring (Water, Propylene Glycol, Polysorbate 80,
Glycerine, Caramel Colour)], Colourings (Lutein, Paprika Extract), Confetti Sprinkles [Sugar, Water, Sunflower Oil, Rice Flour, Potato Starch, Radish
Extract, Blackcurrant Extract, Apple Extract, Safflower, Lemon, Spirulina, Natural Vanilla Flavouring].

"O Zillionaire Ring

’

Doughnut [Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Sugar, Palm Qil, Yeast, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono and
Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Raising Agents (Monocalcium Phosphate), Preservative (Calcium Propionate), Stabilisers (Carboxymethyl Cellulose,
Calcium Sulphate), Acidity Regulators (Ammonium Sulphate, Diammonium Phosphate), Flour Treatment Agent (Ascorbic Acid), Anticaking Agent
(Tricalcium Phosphate)], Glaze [Sugar, Water, Flour Treatment Agents (Calcium Sulphate, Disodium Phosphate), Stabilisers (Agar, Locust Bean
Gum), Dextrose, Flavouring (Vanilla), Salt], White Chocolate Flavoured Coating (Sugar, Palm Qil, Whey Powder (Milk), Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin),
Zillionaire Mix [Chocolate Coated Cereal Balls (Sugar, Rice Flour, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Wheat flour, Cocoa mass, Wheat fibre, Pre-
gelled Rice Flour, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Glucose Syrup, Salt, Malted Barley Flour, Lactose (Milk), Thickener (Whey Powder (Milk),
Natural Vanilla Flavour, Acidity regulator (Citric Acid)), Caramel Fudge Pieces (Sugar, Skimmed Sweetened Condensed Milk, Glucose Syrup,

Fondant (Sugar, Glucose Syrup), Vegetable Fat (Palm Qil), Stabiliser (Pectin), Thickening Agent (Sodium Alginate), Flavouring)].

A%

\:,\;ﬁ;é Party Sprinkle

Doughnut [Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Sugar, Palm Qil, Yeast, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono and
Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Raising Agents (Monocalcium Phosphate), Preservative (Calcium Propionate), Stabilisers (Carboxymethyl Cellulose,
Calcium Sulphate), Acidity Regulators (Ammonium Sulphate, Diammonium Phosphate), Flour Treatment Agent (Ascorbic Acid), Anticaking Agent

(Tricalcium Phosphate)], Glaze [Sugar, Water, Flour Treatment Agents (Calcium Sulphate, Disodium Phosphate), Stabilisers (Agar, Locust Bean
Gum), Dextrose, Flavouring (Vanilla), Salt] Strawberry Icing [Sugar, White Icing Base (Shortening (Palm Fat, Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifier (Mono and
Diglycerides of Fatty Acids)), Sugar, Dried Glucose Syrup, Palm Fat, Rapeseed Qil, Emulsifiers (Polysorbate 60, Soya Lecithin, Propane-1,2-diol
Esters of Fatty Acids), Corn Flour), Water, Stabiliser Base (Sugar, Flour Treatment Agents (Calcium Sulphate, Disodium Phosphate), Stabilisers
(Agar, Locust Bean Gum), Dextrose, Palm Qil, Flavouring (Vanilla), Natural Flavouring, Colours (Beetroot, Paprika), Salt)], Sprinkles Sugar,
Vegetable Oil, Beetroot Concentrate, Water, Glucose Syrup, Paprika Extract, Colour (Anthocyanin, Curcumin),Glazing Agent (Beeswax).

(G2, Personalised Original

Doughnut [Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Sugar, Palm Qil, Yeast, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono and
Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Raising Agents (Monocalcium Phosphate), Preservative (Calcium Propionate), Stabilisers (Carboxymethyl Cellulose,
Calcium Sulphate), Acidity Regulators (Ammonium Sulphate, Diammonium Phosphate), Flour Treatment Agent (Ascorbic Acid), Anticaking Agent

5. @ (Tricalcium Phosphate)], Glaze [Sugar, Water, Flour Treatment Agents (Calcium Sulphate, Disodium Phosphate), Stabilisers (Agar, Locust Bean
W Glazed Gum), Dextrose, Flavouring (Vanilla), Salt], White Icing [Sugar, Shortening (Palm Fat, Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifier (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty
Acids)), Sugar, Dried Glucose Syrup, Palm Fat, Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifiers (Polysorbate 60, Soya Lecithin, Propane-1,2-diol Esters of Fatty Acids),

Corn Flour]
I ALLERGY ADVICE: For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, please see ingredients in bold. Not suitable for nut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods. I
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BIRTHDAY CELEBRATION DOZEN INGREDIENT DECLARATIONS

<l

Personalised Original

Doughnut [Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Sugar, Palm Qil, Yeast, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono and
Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Raising Agents (Monocalcium Phosphate), Preservative (Calcium Propionate), Stabilisers (Carboxymethyl Cellulose,
Calcium Sulphate), Acidity Regulators (Ammonium Sulphate, Diammonium Phosphate), Flour Treatment Agent (Ascorbic Acid), Anticaking Agent
(Tricalcium Phosphate)], Glaze [Sugar, Water, Flour Treatment Agents (Calcium Sulphate, Disodium Phosphate), Stabilisers (Agar, Locust Bean

Glazed Gum), Dextrose, Flavouring (Vanilla), Salt], White Icing [Sugar, Shortening (Palm Fat, Rapeseed Qil, Emulsifier (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty
Acids)), Sugar, Dried Glucose Syrup, Palm Fat, Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifiers (Polysorbate 60, Soya Lecithin, Propane-1,2-diol Esters of Fatty Acids),
Corn Flour]
I ALLERGY ADVICE: For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, please see ingredients in bold. Not suitable for nut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods. I
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BIRTHDAY CELEBRATION DOZEN INGREDIENT DECLARATIONS

Doughnut [Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Sugar, Palm Qil, Yeast, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono and
& Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Raising Agents (Monocalcium Phosphate), Preservative (Calcium Propionate), Stabilisers (Carboxymethyl Cellulose,

Calcium Sulphate), Acidity Regulators (Ammonium Sulphate, Diammonium Phosphate), Flour Treatment Agent (Ascorbic Acid), Anticaking Agent
(Tricalcium Phosphate)] Filling [Vegetable Oil (Palm), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Sugar, Dextrose, Sunflower Qil, Dried Glucose Syrup,
Emulsifiers (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Sunflower Lecithins), Modified Starch, Salt], Natural Orange flavour Chocolate Icing [Sugar,
Water, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed, Palm), Emulsifiers (Soya Lecithin, Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty
Acids), Salt, Flavouring], Icing [Sugar, Vegetable Qil (Palm, Rapeseed), Glucose Syrup, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifiers (Mono and
Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Polysorbate 60, Soya Lecithins, Propane-1,2-Diol Esters Of Fatty Acids), Dried Glucose Syrup, Corn Flour, Water, Salt,
Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Flavouring (Water, Propylene Glycol, Polysorbate 80, Glycerine, Caramel Colour), Salt, Natural Colouring
(Paprika Extract)] Topping Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin)

Chocolate Orange

Doughnut [Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Sugar, Palm Qil, Yeast, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono and
Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Raising Agents (Monocalcium Phosphate), Preservative (Calcium Propionate), Stabilisers (Carboxymethyl Cellulose,
° Calcium Sulphate), Acidity Regulators (Ammonium Sulphate, Diammonium Phosphate), Flour Treatment Agent (Ascorbic Acid), Anticaking Agent
Ch | (Tricalcium Phosphate)], Glaze [Sugar, Water, Flour Treatment Agents (Calcium Sulphate, Disodium Phosphate), Stabilisers (Agar, Locust Bean
ocolate Crunch X ) . .

Gum), Dextrose, Flavouring (Vanilla), Salt] Chocolatey Icing [Sugar, Water, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed,
Palm), Emulsifiers (Soya Lecithin, Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Salt, Flavouring], Gold Glitter Sugar Nibs [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Glitter
(Potassium Aluminium Silicate, Diron Trioxide)], Silver Glitter Sugar Nibs [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Colour (Caramel), Glitter (Potassium Aluminium

Silicate, Silicone Dioxide, Diron Trioxide)].

Doughnut [Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Sugar, Palm Qil, Yeast, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono and
Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Raising Agents (Monocalcium Phosphate), Preservative (Calcium Propionate), Stabilisers (Carboxymethyl Cellulose,
‘l o [/} Calcium Sulphate), Acidity Regulators (Ammonium Sulphate, Diammonium Phosphate), Flour Treatment Agent (Ascorbic Acid), Anticaking Agent

‘ ’ (Tricalcium Phosphate)], Brownie Batter Filling [Vegetable Qil (Palm), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Sugar, Dextrose, Sunflower Qil, Dried Glucose
Syrup, Emulsifiers (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Sunflower Lecithins), Modified Starch, Salt], Dark Chocolate Icing Lines [Sugar,
Vegetable Oil, Glucose Syrup, Water, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifiers (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Soya Lecithin), Salt,
Preservatives (Potassium Sorbate), Natural Flavouring] White Icing [Sugar, White Icing Base (Shortening (Palm Fat, Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifier
(Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids)), Sugar, Dried Glucose Syrup, Palm Fat, Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifiers (Polysorbate 60, Soya Lecithin, Propane-
1,2-diol Esters of Fatty Acids), Corn Flour), Water, Stabiliser Base (Sugar, Flour Treatment Agents (Calcium Sulphate, Disodium Phosphate),
Stabilisers (Agar, Locust Bean Gum), Dextrose, Flavouring (Vanilla), Salt)], Confetti Sprinkles [Sugar, Coconut Oil, Water, Glucose Syrup, Beetroot
Concentrate, Colour (Curcumin, Spirulina Concentrate, Safflower Concentrate, Anthocyanin, Carotenes), Natural Flavouring, Glazing Agent
(Carnauba Wax)].

Chocolate Confetti

I ALLERGY ADVICE: For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, please see ingredients in bold. Not suitable for nut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods. I

Date of Issue: 11/01/2024



SPORTS LEGEND DOZEN INGREDIENT DECLARATIONS

Doughnut [Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Sugar, Palm Qil, Yeast, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono and
Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Raising Agents (Monocalcium Phosphate), Preservative (Calcium Propionate), Stabilisers (Carboxymethyl Cellulose,
Calcium Sulphate), Acidity Regulators (Ammonium Sulphate, Diammonium Phosphate), Flour Treatment Agent (Ascorbic Acid), Anticaking Agent
(Tricalcium Phosphate)] Milkshake filling [Sugar, Vegetable Qil (Palm, Rapeseed), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Sunflower Oil, Emulsifiers (Mono
g;‘ and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Sunflower Lecithins, Polysorbate 60, Soya Lecithins, Propane-1,2-Diol Esters Of Fatty Acids), Dextrose, Dried
Glucose Syrup, Corn Flour, Water, Salt, Modified Starch, Flavouring (Water, Propylene Glycol, Polysorbate 80, Glycerine, Caramel Colour)] Black
Icing and Gold add colour icing Lines [Sugar, Vegetable Qil (Palm, Rapeseed), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifiers (Mono and Diglycerides of
Fatty Acids, Soya Lecithins, Polysorbate 60, Soya Lecithins, Propane-1,2-Diol Esters Of Fatty Acids), Dried Glucose Syrup, Corn Flour, Water,
Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Salt, Flavouring (Water, Propylene Glycol, Polysorbate 80, Glycerine, Caramel Colour), Glycerol, Colourings
(Vegetable Carbon, Paprika Extract, Lutein)] White Icing [Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed), Emulsifiers (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty
Acids, Polysorbate 60, Soya Lecithins, Propane-1,2-Diol Esters Of Fatty Acids), Dried Glucose Syrup, Corn Flour, Water, Salt, Flavouring (Water,
Propylene Glycol, Polysorbate 80, Glycerine, Caramel Colour). Lines Dark Chocolate, Sugar, Vegetable Oil, Glucose Syrup, Water, Fat Reduced
Cocoa Powder, Emulsifiers (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Soya Lecithin, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Salt, Natural Flavouring.]
Doughnut [Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Sugar, Palm Qil, Yeast, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono and
Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Raising Agents (Monocalcium Phosphate), Preservative (Calcium Propionate), Stabilisers (Carboxymethyl Cellulose,
Calcium Sulphate), Acidity Regulators (Ammonium Sulphate, Diammonium Phosphate), Flour Treatment Agent (Ascorbic Acid), Anticaking Agent
&ﬂ (Tricalcium Phosphate)] )] Filling [Vegetable Oil (Palm), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Sugar, Dextrose, Sunflower Qil, Dried Glucose Syrup,

The Slam Dunk

Squad Goals

Emulsifiers (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Sunflower Lecithins), Modified Starch, Salt], Natural Orange flavour Chocolate Icing [Sugar,
Water, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed, Palm), Emulsifiers (Soya Lecithin, Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty
Acids), Salt, Flavouring] ], Icing [Sugar, Vegetable Qil (Palm, Rapeseed), Glucose Syrup, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifiers (Mono and
Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Polysorbate 60, Soya Lecithins, Propane-1,2-Diol Esters Of Fatty Acids), Dried Glucose Syrup, Corn Flour, Water, Salt,
Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Flavouring (Water, Propylene Glycol, Polysorbate 80, Glycerine, Caramel Colour), Salt, Natural Colouring
(Paprika Extract) Lines Dark Chocolate, Sugar, Vegetable Qil, Glucose Syrup, Water, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifiers (Mono and
Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Soya Lecithin, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Salt, Natural Flavouring]

Doughnut [Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Sugar, Palm Qil, Yeast, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono and
Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Raising Agents (Monocalcium Phosphate), Preservative (Calcium Propionate), Stabilisers (Carboxymethyl Cellulose,
Calcium Sulphate), Acidity Regulators (Ammonium Sulphate, Diammonium Phosphate), Flour Treatment Agent (Ascorbic Acid), Anticaking Agent
(Tricalcium Phosphate)] )] Icing [Sugar, Vegetable Qil (Palm, Rapeseed), Emulsifiers (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Polysorbate 60, Soya
Lecithins, Propane-1,2-Diol Esters Of Fatty Acids), Dried Glucose Syrup, Corn Flour, Water, Salt, Flavouring (Water, Propylene Glycol, Polysorbate

e
4

80, Glycerine, Caramel Colour) Colourings Beetroot, Paprika )] Strawberry Filling [Water, Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Strawberries, Modified Waxy
Good |nnings Maize Starch, Strawberry Puree, Acidity Regulators (Citric Acid, Trisodium Citrate), Natural Strawberry Flavouring with Other Natural
Flavourings, Natural Colours (Fruit and Vegetable Extract (Elderberry, Red Radish), Fruit and Vegetable Concentrate (Hibiscus, Carrot),

Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Thickeners (Xanthan Gum, Locust Bean Gum), Salt], Kreme [Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed), Emulsifiers

(Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Polysorbate 60, Soya Lecithins, Propane-1,2-Diol Esters Of Fatty Acids), Dried Glucose Syrup, Corn Flour,
Water, Salt, Flavouring (Water, Propylene Glycol, Polysorbate 80, Glycerine, Caramel Colour)] White Icing [Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Palm,

Rapeseed), Emulsifiers (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Polysorbate 60, Soya Lecithins, Propane-1,2-Diol Esters Of Fatty Acids), Dried

Glucose Syrup, Corn Flour, Water, Salt, Flavouring (Water, Propylene Glycol, Polysorbate 80, Glycerine, Caramel Colour)

ALLERGY ADVICE: For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, please see ingredients in bold. Not suitable for nut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods.
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MATCH DAY DOZEN - INGREDIENT DECLARATIONS

Squad Goals

Doughnut [Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Sugar, Palm Qil, Yeast, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono and
Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Raising Agents (Monocalcium Phosphate), Preservative (Calcium Propionate), Stabilisers (Carboxymethyl Cellulose,
Calcium Sulphate), Acidity Regulators (Ammonium Sulphate, Diammonium Phosphate), Flour Treatment Agent (Ascorbic Acid), Anticaking Agent
(Tricalcium Phosphate)] Milkshake filling [Sugar, Vegetable Qil (Palm, Rapeseed), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Sunflower Qil, Emulsifiers (Mono
and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Sunflower Lecithins, Polysorbate 60, Soya Lecithins, Propane-1,2-Diol Esters Of Fatty Acids), Dextrose, Dried
Glucose Syrup, Corn Flour, Water, Salt, Modified Starch, Flavouring (Water, Propylene Glycol, Polysorbate 80, Glycerine, Caramel Colour)] Black
Icing and Gold add colour icing Lines [Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifiers (Mono and Diglycerides of
Fatty Acids, Soya Lecithins, Polysorbate 60, Soya Lecithins, Propane-1,2-Diol Esters Of Fatty Acids), Dried Glucose Syrup, Corn Flour, Water,
Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Salt, Flavouring (Water, Propylene Glycol, Polysorbate 80, Glycerine, Caramel Colour), Glycerol, Colourings
(Vegetable Carbon, Paprika Extract, Lutein)] White Icing [Sugar, Vegetable Qil (Palm, Rapeseed), Emulsifiers (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids,
Polysorbate 60, Soya Lecithins, Propane-1,2-Diol Esters Of Fatty Acids), Dried Glucose Syrup, Corn Flour, Water, Salt, Flavouring (Water, Propylene
Glycol, Polysorbate 80, Glycerine, Caramel Colour). Lines Dark Chocolate, Sugar, Vegetable Oil, Glucose Syrup, Water, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder,
Emulsifiers (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Soya Lecithin, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Salt, Natural Flavouring.]

England

Doughnut [Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Sugar, Palm Qil, Yeast, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono and
Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Raising Agents (Monocalcium Phosphate), Preservative (Calcium Propionate), Stabilisers (Carboxymethyl Cellulose,
Calcium Sulphate), Acidity Regulators (Ammonium Sulphate, Diammonium Phosphate), Flour Treatment Agent (Ascorbic Acid), Anticaking Agent
(Tricalcium Phosphate)], Glaze [Sugar, Water, Flour Treatment Agents (Calcium Sulphate, Disodium Phosphate), Stabilisers (Agar, Locust Bean
Gum), Dextrose, Flavouring (Vanilla), Salt] Icing [Sugar, Shortening (Palm Fat, Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifier (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids)),
Sugar, Dried Glucose Syrup, Palm Fat, Rapeseed Qil, Emulsifiers (Polysorbate 60, Soya Lecithin, Propane-1,2-diol Esters of Fatty Acids), Corn Flour,
Colours (Beetroot, Paprika)] Filling [Sugar, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Water, Raspberry Puree, Acidity Regulators (Citric Acid, Sodium Citrates),
Thickener (Pectins), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Flavouring (Vegetable Extracts (Black Carrot, Hibiscus)), Colour (Paprika Extract)].

E)

Original
Glazed

Doughnut [Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Sugar, Palm Qil, Yeast, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono and
Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Salt, Wheat Gluten, Raising Agent (Calcium Phosphates), Stabilisers (Calcium Sulphate, Carboxymethyl Cellulose),
Acidity Regulator (Calcium Phosphates), Flour Treatment Agent (Ascorbic Acid, Amylase), Anticaking Agent (Tricalcium Phosphate)], Glaze [Sugar,
Water, Flour Treatment Agents (Calcium Sulphate, Disodium Phosphate), Stabilisers (Agar, Locust Bean Gum), Dextrose, Palm Qil, Flavouring
(Vanilla), Salt]

552

> ‘fi Chocolate

Sprinkles

Doughnut [Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Sugar, Palm Qil, Yeast, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono and
Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Salt, Wheat Gluten, Raising Agent (Calcium Phosphates), Stabilisers (Calcium Sulphate, Carboxymethyl Cellulose),
Acidity Regulator (Calcium Phosphates), Flour Treatment Agent (Ascorbic Acid, Amylase), Anticaking Agent (Tricalcium Phosphate)], Glaze [Sugar,
Water, Flour Treatment Agents (Calcium Sulphate, Disodium Phosphate), Stabilisers (Agar, Locust Bean Gum), Dextrose, Flavouring (Vanilla), Salt],
Chocolate Icing [Sugar, Water, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed, Palm), Emulsifiers (Soya Lecithin, Mono and
Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Salt, Flavouring], Sprinkles [Sugar, Wheat Starch, Modified Starch, Vegetable Oil, Concentrates (Radish, Lemon,
Blackcurrant, Beetroot), Colours (Anthocyanin, Chlorophyllin, Curcumin, Paprika Extract), Water, Glucose Syrup, Glazing Agent (Beeswax, Shellac),

Stabiliser (Gum Arabic), Antioxidant (Citric Acid)]

I ALLERGY ADVICE: For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, please see ingredients in bold. Not suitable for nut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods.
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MILKSHAKES
Strawberry Kreme Shake v v
Chocolate Kreme Shake v v
Caramel Kreme Shake made with
! T ES YES IR v v
Biscoff®
Cookie Kreme Shake made with v v v

Oreo®

LEMONADE

Original Lemonade 120z

Original Lemonade 160z

Pink Lemonade 120z

Pink Lemonade 160z

FRUIT CHILLERS

Mango Chiller 120z

Mango Chiller 160z

ALLERGY ADVICE: Please be aware we cannot guarantee that any of our products (including drinks) are free from allergens (including cereals
containing gluten, milk, eggs, soy and nuts) due to our manufacturing methods.
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Nutrition Per 100 ml Nutrition Per Portion
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MILKSHAKES
Strawberry Kreme Shake 579 | 138 | 3.7 | 21 | 238|194 | 1.0 | 2.8 | 0.16 |340ml| 1644 | 392 | 10.5 | 6.0 | 676 | 551 | 2.8 | 8.0 | 0.45
Chocolate Kreme Shake 534 | 127 | 3.6 | 20 | 21.0 | 181 | 1.2 3.1 | 045 |340ml| 1517 | 361 | 10.2 | 57 | 59.6| 514 | 3.4 | 87 | 0.43

gf"a’:%'(re’“eShake"‘ade‘”"‘h 623 | 148 | 44 | 24 [243]202| 07 | 31 | 021 [340mi| 1769 | 420 | 125 | 6.8 |69.0|57.4| 2.0 | 8.8 | 0.60
ISCO

Cookie Kreme Shake made with

588 | 140 | 4.8 | 26 | 220|164 | 1.2 | 29 | 0.21 |340ml| 1670 | 398 | 13.6 | 7.4 | 625 | 46.6| 3.4 | 8.2 | 0.60

Oreo®
LEMONADE

Original Lemonade 120z 100 | 24 [ 00|00 |54 |52]| 01 |00]0.01|340m| 331 | 79 [ 00|00 |180[172] 03| 0.0 [0.02
Original Lemonade 160z 109 | 26 [ 00|00 |59 |57 | 01|00 |001|45mif 448|107 | 0.0 [ 0.0 |243235]| 03 | 0.0 [0.03
Pink Lemonade 120z 161 | 38 [ 00| 00| 91|89 01| o1 [0.01|34m 547 | 131 | 0.0 [ 0.0 311 [303] 03| 02 |0.02
Pink Lemonade 160 182 | 43 [ 0.0 [ 0.0 [103[102] 01 | 01 | 0.01|455mi| 772 | 184 | 0.0 | 0.0 | 439|432 03 | 03 [0.02

FRUIT CHILLERS

Mango Chiller 120z 2741 66 | 0.0 | 0.0 | 1591159 | 0.0 | 0.1 | 0.01|340ml| 925 | 222 | 0.0 | 0.0 | 539 53.7] 0.0 | 0.2 |0.04

Mango Chiller 160z 2911 70 | 0.0 | 0.0 | 169 | 169 | 0.0 | O.1 | 0.01 |455ml| 1233 296 | 0.0 | 0.0 | 71.8 | 71.5 | 0.0 | 0.3 | 0.05

Date of Issue: 11/01/2024



Dietary Choices Cereals containing Gluten Allergen Present / Contains
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COFFEE CHILLERS

Coffee Chiller 120z v

Coffee Chiller 160z v

Mocha Chiller 120z v

Mocha Chiller 160z v

Caramel Latte Chiller 120z v

Caramel Latte Chiller 160z v

ICED COFFEE

Iced Coffee 120z v

Iced Coffee 160z v

Iced Mocha 120z v

Iced Mocha 160z v

Caramel Iced Coffee 120z v

Caramel Iced Coffee 160z v

ALLERGY ADVICE: Please be aware we cannot guarantee that any of our products (including drinks) are free from allergens (including cereals
containing gluten, milk, eggs, soy and nuts) due to our manufacturing methods.
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Product Description

COFFEE CHILLERS

Nutrition Per 100g
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Carbohydrate (g)

Of Which Sugars (g)

Fibre (g)

Protein (g)

Average Portion weight
(ml)

Energy - kJ

Energy - kcal

Nutrition Per Portion

Of Which Saturates (g)

Carbohydrate (g)

Of Which Sugars (g)

Fibre ()

Protein (g)

Coffee Chiller 120z 299 | 7 12 [ 08 [137 | 64 | 01 [ 1.3 [0.04|340ml| 934 221 | 3.9 | 24 [ 427|199 | 0.2 | 4.0 | 0.13
Coffee Chiller 160z 327 | 77 | 1.2 | 0.7 | 155 | 741 01 ] 12 | 0.05|45ml|1328 | 314 | 4.7 | 3.0 | 63.0|28.6| 0.3 | 49 | 0.19
Mocha Chiller 120z 37518 | 1.2 | 07 1180106 | 01 | 1.3 |0.05|340ml| 1183 | 279 | 3.8 | 2.4 | 56.7[33.6| 0.2 | 41 | 015
Mocha Chiller 160z 4391 104 | 11 07 | 21.7 [13.4 | 01 | 1.3 [0.06|455mI[1844| 435 | 48 | 3.1 | 91.3 | 564 | 0.3 | 54 | 0.25
Caramel Latte Chiller 120z 382|190 | 13 ] 08 |182[105] O. 1.1 ] 0.06 [340ml| 1204 | 284 | 42 | 2.7 [ 575 331 | 0.2 | 3.4 | 0.18
Caramel Latte Chiller 160z 393 93 | 1.2 | 08 [ 193 [ 103 | O1 | 1.0 | 0.06|455ml| 1572 | 371 | 47 | 31 | 772 | 413 | 0.3 | 41 [ 0.25
ICED COFFEE

Iced Coffee 120z 147 1 35 | 01 | O. 71 | 67 | 01 | 1.4 | 0.01|340ml| 505 | 120 | 04 | 0.2 | 245232 | 0.2 | 49 |0.02
Iced Coffee 160z 192 | 46 | 01 | O1 | 98 | 93 | O.1 | 1.4 | 0.01|455ml| 834 | 199 | 0.6 | 0.3 | 427|405 04 | 6.0 | 0.03
Iced Mocha 120z 148 | 35 | 03 | 02 | 64 | 6.0 | O.1 [ 1.6 [ 0.01|340ml| 509 [ 120 | 0.9 | 0.5 | 221|205 0.2 | 5.6 | 0.04
Iced Mocha 160z 198 | 47 | 04 | 0.2 | 89 | 83 | O 1.7 [ 0.02 |455ml| 858 | 203 | 1.6 | 0.9 | 38.7|36.0| 0.4 | 74 | 0.08
Caramel Iced Coffee 120z 1401 33 | 01 | 01 | 66 | 6.2 | 01 | 1.4 | 0.01|340ml| 480 | 114 | 0.4 | 0.2 | 228 | 21.5| 0.2 | 49 [ 0.02
Caramel Iced Coffee 160z 184 | 44 | 01 | 01 [ 92 | 87 | O1 [ 1.4 [ 0.01|455ml| 799 [ 191 | 0.6 | 0.3 |40.0| 379 0.4 | 6.0 | 0.04

Date of Issue: 11/01/2024



Product Description

HOT DRINKS — OAT MILK

Flat White 8oz

Latte 120z

Latte 160z

Cappuccino 120z

Cappuccino 160z

Mocha 120z

Mocha 160z

Black Americano 120z

Black Americano 160z

White Americano 120z

White Americano 160z

Hot Chocolate 120z

Hot Chocolate 160z

Tea

Dietary Choices

Suitable for vegetarians

Vegan Suitable
Suitable for Halal

Cereals containing Gluten

Egg / Egg Products

Milk / Milk Products

Sulphites above 10ppm

Sesame

Allergen Present / Contains

Crustaceans

Tree Nuts / Nut
Derivatives

Tree Nut Source
(if present)

AN NN Y Y Y B

D N I N I N I N RN

ALLERGY ADVICE: Please be aware we cannot guarantee that any of our products (including drinks) are free from allergens (including cereals
containing gluten, milk, eggs, soy and nuts) due to our manufacturing methods.

Date of Issue:11/01/2024



Nutrition Per 100g Nutrition Per Portion

Product Description

Of Which Sugars (g)

Fibre (g)
Protein (g)
Energy - kcal
Fibre (g)
Protein (g)

Of Which Saturates (g)
Carbohydrate (g)

Of Which Sugars (g)
Average Portion weight
(mbD

Of Which Saturates (g)
Carbohydrate (g)

HOT DRINKS - OAT MILK

Flat White 8oz 193 | 46 | 21 [ 03| 61 | 26 | 01| 05 [0.08|227mi| 355 | 85 | 3.9 | 06 | 12| 48 [ 02| 09 | 014
Latte 120z 22 | 51 [ 24| 03] 67|30/ 01|04 |008|340m| 565|136 | 65| 09|78 |80 02|12 [023
Latte 160z 24 | 51 |24 03] 67|30 01|05 |0.084s5mi| 857 | 206 | 9.8 | 13 | 269|120 | 04 | 19 | 034
Cappuccino 120z 223 | 54 [ 24 | 03| 72| 35| 02| 05 [0.08|340m| 600|144 | 66 | 09 |194 | 93| 05| 13 [023
Cappuccino 160z 21| 53 | 25| 03| 71|33 02| 05]|0.084s5mi| 891 | 214 | 99 | 14 | 285|133 | 0.6 | 2.0 | 0.34
Mocha 120z 356 | 85 | 25 | 05 [138 | 91 | 11 | 11 |0.08[340m|1050| 250 | 75 | 15 |406| 267 | 32 | 32 | 023
Mocha 160z 357 | 85 | 26 | 05 138 | 91 | 11 | 11 |0.08|4ssmi| 1583 | 378 | 1.4 | 2.3 | 611 [ 401 | 49 | 5.0 [035
Black Americano 120z 8 | 4 01|01 ]03| 01| 01]05[003]30m| 65|14 |04|04a]| 11 ]|0a|04]18]om
Black Americano 160z 7| 4 |o1|o1]03]| 01| 01]04]|003[4ssmi| 82|19 |05|05]|14]|05[05]|19]014
White Americano 120z 73| 17 07| 02|19 |09] 02]08]0.06|s40m| 179 | a1 | 18 | 06| 47| 21| 04| 19 |06
White Americano 160z 57|13 05| 02|14 ]06]| 01| 06]|005[assm|196] 46 | 19| 07|50 22]05]|20]019
Hot Chocolate 120z 430 | 102 [ 32 | 06 | 167 | 13| 13 | 11 |0.09 |340m[1010| 241 | 7.5 | 15 | 392266 3.0 | 27 | 021
Hot Chocolate 160z 430|102 [ 32 [ 06 | 167 | 13 | 13 | 11 [0.09|4s5mi| 1517 | 361 | 112 | 22 |58.8 400 45 | 40 |0.32
Tea (with oat milk) 33 [ 8 |04 01|10]05]00]00]001([sa0m| 14 | 27 [ 14 | 02| 36| 17 | 00| 01005

Date of Issue: 11/01/2024



Product Description

Dietary Choices

Suitable for vegetarians

Vegan Suitable
Suitable for Halal

Flat White 8oz

Latte 120z

Latte 160z

Cappuccino 120z

Cappuccino 160z

Mocha 120z

Mocha 160z

Black Americano 120z

Black Americano 160z

White Americano 120z

White Americano 160z

Hot Chocolate 120z

Hot Chocolate 160z

Tea

Cereals containing Gluten

HOT DRINKS - SKIMMED MILK, SEMI SKIMMED MILK, WHOLE MILK

Egg / Egg Products

Milk / Milk Products

Sulphites above 10ppm

Sesame

Allergen Present / Contains

Crustaceans

Tree Nuts / Nut

Derivatives

Tree Nut Source
(if present)

AN NN Y Y Y B

D N I N I N I N RN

ALLERGY ADVICE: Please be aware we cannot guarantee that any of our products (including drinks) are free from allergens (including cereals
containing gluten, milk, eggs, soy and nuts) due to our manufacturing methods.

Date of Issue: 11/01/2024



Nutrition Per 100g Nutrition Per Portion

Tab i ob

< - @ = o

N R R g A

RO - 5 EERC -

2 -2 2 ap

Product Description & b wgb -~ t s & b 7 -

< - < - b a =~ < < < - b

= b e S e % > = =2 2 & | =

= 3 = 2 2 5= 3 = 8 = @ 2

o 8 % 8 g $E 2 o 8 % 8 g

O O O iL a < S L (©) O (©) i a
HOT DRINKS - SKIMMED MILK
Flat White 8oz M9 | 28 102] 014033 ] 01 ] 27 |0.01|227ml| 218 | 52 [ 04 | 0.2 | 74 | 61 [ 0.2 | 49 |0.02
Latte 120z 126 [ 30 [ 0.3 ] 01 | 43 | 38| 01 ] 29 | 0.01|340ml| 338 | 80 [ 0.7 | 0.3 | 114 | 101 [ 0.2 | 7.8 | 0.02
Latte 160z 128 ( 30 | 03] 01| 43 (38| 01 ] 3.0 |0.01|45m| 515122 ( 1.1 | 05| 172 | 151 | 0.4 | 1.8 1 0.03
Cappuccino 120z 138 [ 33 | 03| 01 | 48 | 42 | 0.2 | 29 | 0.01340ml| 372 | 88 | 0.8 | 0.4 | 13.0 | 1.4 | 05 | 7.9 | 0.02
Cappuccino 160z 136 [ 32 | 03] 01 | 47 | 41| 0.2 | 3.0 | 0.01 |455ml| 549 | 130 [ 1.2 | 0.5 | 189 | 16.4 | 0.6 | 12.0 | 0.03
Mocha 120z 279 | 66 | 0.6 | 03 | 16 | 98 | 1.1 | 3.3 | 0.01 |340ml| 822 | 195 | 1.7 | 1.0 [ 342|28.8| 3.2 | 9.8 | 0.02
Mocha 160z 280 66 | 06 | 0.3 [ 16| 98 | 11 | 3.4 | 0.01[455ml| 1241 | 294 | 27 | 1.5 | 51.5 [ 432 | 49 | 149 [ 0.04
Black Americano 120z 18 4 01 ] 01|03 01| 01 ] 05]0.03[340ml| 65 | 14 | 04 04| 11 | 04| 04| 1.8 | 0N
Black Americano 160z 17 4 01101 ]03] 01| 01]04]003[455m| 82 [ 19 [O05]05| 14 [05] 05|19 (014
White Americano 120z 53 | 12 [ 02| 02|13 |10 | 02| 14 [0.04]|340ml| 130 | 29 | 05| 05| 33 | 26 | 04 | 34 | OM
White Americano 160z 43 | 10 | 02 (02|10 | 08| 01 | 1.0 [0.04|455ml| 147 | 34 | 0.6 | 0.6 | 3.6 | 27 | 0.5 | 35 | 0.14
Hot Chocolate 120z 3331 79 | 07 | 04 (139|122 | 1.3 | 4.0 [0.00|340ml| 782 | 185 | 1.7 | 0.9 | 32.8 | 28.7 | 3.0 | 9.3 | 0.01
Hot Chocolate 160z 333|179 | 07| 04 | 139|122 | 1.3 | 4.0 |0.00|455ml| 1174 | 278 | 2.5 | 1.4 | 492 | 431 | 45 | 14.0 | 0.01
Tea (with skimmed milk) 19 4 | 00| 00|06]| 06| 00| 05]000(340m| 65 | 15 [ 01 | 01 | 22| 22| 0.0 1.6 [0.00

Date of Issue: 11/01/2024



Nutrition Per 100g Nutrition Per Portion
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HOT DRINKS - SEMI SKIMMED MILK
Flat White 8oz 153 [ 36 | 1.2 | 08|40 (32| 01 ] 27 |0.01|227ml| 281 | 67 [ 22 | 1.4 | 73 | 59 | 0.2 | 49 | 0.02
Latte 120z 166 [ 39 | 1.3 | 09 | 42 [ 37 | 0.1 | 29 | 0.01340ml| 443 | 105 [ 36 | 23 | 1.2 | 98 [ 0.2 | 7.8 | 0.02
Latte 160z 168 | 40 [ 114 | 09 | 42 | 37 | 0.1 | 3.0 | 0.01 [455ml| 673 | 159 | 55 | 3.4 [ 169|148 | 0.4 | 11.8 | 0.03
Cappuccino 120z 178 | 42 | 114 | 09 | 48 | 42 | 0.2 | 29 | 0.01 |340ml| 478 | 113 | 3.7 | 23 [ 128 | 1.2 | 0.5 | 7.9 | 0.02
Cappuccino 160z 176 | 42 | 1.4 | 09 | 46 | 40 | 0.2 | 3.0 | 0.01 |455mI| 708 | 167 | 5.5 | 3.5 [ 18.6 | 16.1 | 0.6 | 12.0 [ 0.03
Mocha 120z 314 | 74 | 1.6 [ 1.0 | 1.5 | 97 [ 11 | 3.3 | 0.01[340ml| 928 [ 219 | 4.6 | 29 [34.0]|28.6| 3.2 | 9.8 | 0.02
Mocha 160z 36 | 75 | 1.6 | 1.0 | N5 | 97 | 1.1 | 3.4 | 0.01|455ml|1400| 331 | 7.0 | 4.4 | 51.2 | 429 | 49 | 149 | 0.04
Black Americano 120z 18 4 01 ] 01|03 01| 01 ] 05]0.03[340ml| 65 | 14 | 04 04| 11 | 04| 04| 1.8 | 0N
Black Americano 160z 17 4 01101 ]03] 01| 01]04]003[455m| 82 [ 19 [O05]05| 14 [05] 05|19 (014
White Americano 120z 62 | 14 [ 05| 04| 13 | 1.0 | 0.2 | 1.4 [0.04|340ml| 153 | 35 | 12 | 09 | 32 | 25 | 04 | 34 | OM
White Americano 160z 49 | 12 | 04| 03| 10|08 ] 01| 1.0 [0.04]455ml| 170 | 40 | 1.3 | 1.0 | 35 | 26 [ 0.5 | 3.5 | 0.14
Hot Chocolate 120z 378 | 89 | 1.9 | 12 [139 ]| 121 | 1.3 | 4.0 |0.00|340ml| 888 | 210 | 4.6 | 29 | 325|285 3.0 | 9.3 | 0.01
Hot Chocolate 160z 3781 89 | 19 | 12 | 138 | 121 | 1.3 | 4.0 [0.00|455ml| 1333 | 315 | 6.8 | 43 | 48.8|42.8| 45 |14.0 | 0.01
Tea (with SS milk) 25 6 02| 01| 06| 06| 00|05 ]000|340m| 88 | 21 | 0.8 | 05| 21 | 21 | 0.0 | 1.6 |0.00

Date of Issue: 11/01/2024



Nutrition Per 100g Nutrition Per Portion
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HOT DRINKS - WHOLE MILK
Flat White 8oz 200 48 | 25| 16 | 39 | 32 | 01 | 26 | 0.01|227mI| 368 | 88 | 45| 29 | 71 | 58 | 0.2 | 48 | 0.02
Latte 120z 220 | 52 | 28 | 1.8 | 41 | 36 | O.1 | 2.8 | 0.01 |340ml| 588 | 140 | 75 | 48 | 1.0 | 9.6 | 0.2 | 7.6 | 0.02
Latte 160z 2221 53 | 28 ( 1.8 | 41 | 36 | O.1 | 29 | 0.01 [455ml| 891 | 212 | 14 | 72 | 16.6 | 145 ] 0.4 | 11.5 | 0.03
Cappuccino 120z 232 | 55 | 28 | 1.8 | 47 | 41 | 02 | 29 | 0.01 |340mlI| 623 | 148 | 7.6 | 48 [ 126 | 1.0 | 05 | 7.7 | 0.02
Cappuccino 160z 230 | 55 | 28 | 1.8 | 45| 39 | 0.2 | 29 | 0.01 |455ml| 926 | 220 | 1.5 | 73 | 18.2 | 158 | 0.6 | 11.7 | 0.03
Mocha 120z 364 | 8 | 29 | 1.8 | 15 | 96 | 11 3.3 | 0.01 |340mlI| 1073 | 255 | 85 | 54 [ 338|284 3.2 | 9.6 | 0.02
Mocha 160z 365 | 87 | 29 | 1.8 | 15 | 96 | 11 3.3 | 0.01 [455ml| 1618 | 384 | 129 | 8.2 | 50.8 | 42.6| 49 | 14.6 | 0.04
Black Americano 120z 18 4 01 01103 ]| 01 ] 01 ] 05 [0.03|340ml| 65 14 | 04| 04 | 11 04| 04| 1.8 | O
Black Americano 160z 17 4 011 01 ]103] 01 ] 01 ] 0.4 |0.03|45ml| 82 19 1050514 ]05|05]19 |04
White Americano 120z 75 7 | 08| 06| 13 | 1.0 | 0.2 | 1.4 |[0.04|340ml| 184 | 42 | 20 | 14 | 32 | 25 | 04 | 3.3 | oM
White Americano 160z 58 14 | 0.6 1 04 | 1.0 | 0.7 | O1 | 1.0 |0.04|4s5ml| 201 | 47 | 2.1 151 35] 26| 0534|014
Hot Chocolate 120z 440 |1 104 | 36 | 23 | 138 |12.0| 1.3 | 3.9 [0.00|340ml| 1033 | 245 | 85 | 54 | 323|283 3.0 | 91 | 0.01
Hot Chocolate 160z 4391104 | 3.6 | 23 | 137 1120 | 1.3 | 3.9 |0.00|455ml| 1551 | 368 | 12.8 | 8.1 |48.5|42.4| 45 | 13.6 | 0.01
Tea (with whole milk) 25 6 02 ] 01 ] 06| 06] 00| 05 |0.00]|340ml| 88 21 0.8 | 05| 21 21 1 0.0 | 1.6 |10.00

Date of Issue: 11/01/2024



Dietary Choices Cereals containing Gluten Allergen Present / Contains
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ICE KREME, TOPPINGS & SAUCES

Ice Kreme v

Ice Kreme & OG v v | v | Vv

Ice Kreme & Bites v v v v

Caramel Sauce -1 v

pump

Dark Choc Sauce -

1 pump

Shortbread Pieces v v

ALLERGY ADVICE: Please be aware we cannot guarantee that any of our products (including drinks) are free from allergens (including cereals
containing gluten, milk, eggs, soy and nuts) due to our manufacturing methods.

Date of Issue: 11/01/2024



Nutrition Per 100g Nutrition Per Portion

Product Description

Average Portion weight
Of Which Saturates (g)
Of Which Sugars (g)

Of Which Sugars (g)
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Carbohydrate (g)
Fibre (g)
Protein (g)
Carbohydrate (g)
Fibre (g)
Protein (g)

ICE KREME, TOPPINGS & SAUCES

lce Kreme 630 | 150 | 65 | 35 [19.0 [ 19.0 | 0.0 | 39 | 01 | 160g | 1008 | 240 | 104 | 56 | 304 [304| 0 | 62 | 02
lce Kreme & OG 1085 | 259 | 109 | 5.4 | 348 | 214 | 11 | 49 | 028 | 12g | 1216 | 290 | 122 | 60 | 39.0 | 240 | 12 | 55 | 031
lce Kreme & Bites 881 | 210 | 92 | 49 | 270 | 217 | 03 | 49 | 047 | 160g | 1410 | 336 | 148 | 7.8 | 432 [ 347 | 05 | 7.8 | 028
::::el Sauce — 1 1600 | 378 | 47 | 32 | 793 | 715 | 0.0 | 0.0 | 029 [ 15ml | 312 | 74 | 09 | 06 | 155 | 139 | 0.0 | 0.0 | 0.06

Dark Choc Sauce -1
pump

1492 | 352 2.6 16 | 754 | 741 | 0.0 35 | 013 | 15ml | 291 69 0.5 03 | 147 | 144 | 0.0 0.7 | 0.03

Shortbread Pieces 2070 | 494 | 243 | 153 | 611 | 14.0 1.8 6.9 | 050 | S5g 104 25 1.2 0.8 31 0.7 0.1 0.3 | 0.03

Date of Issue: 11/01/2024
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